
55,702.00

51,640.00

386,333.50

456.00

90.00

720.00

600.00

500.00

12,132.05

30,991.00

375.00

80.00

320.00

326.40

$540,265.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,303.60

1,813.40

275.00

400.00

600.00

40.00

970.00

80.00

1,970.75

1,000.00

4,521.55

24,859.05

200.00

200.00

100.00

150.00

$46,483.35

$19,330.00

$4,380.00

$18,380.00TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 162

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 178 $6,877,242

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 159

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 169

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 1 $75,000

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 2 $21,200

COMMERCIAL SIDING 2 $33,860

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 2 $16,910

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 2 $695,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 7 $2,531,000

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 15 $373,652

ANTENNA CABINET 2 $40,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 25 $256,470

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 2 $6,727

RES - INSULATION 24 $101,234

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 1 $13,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 11 $169,811

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 16 $298,201

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 48 $2,042,928

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 18 $202,249

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 1

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1

ALTERATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 21

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 13

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 34

$7,658

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 2 $8,000

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 102 $63,126,821

TEMPORARY TENT 4

RESIDENTIAL TENT 2

SIGN 8

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 3 $774,450

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE 15 $745,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 6 $408,510

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 5 $24,400

POOLHOUSE 1 $10,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 1 $15,000

NEW 5+ FAMILY 6 $48,000,000

RES - FOUNDATION 1 $60,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 20 $6,096,180

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 28 $6,977,623

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From July 01, 2021 To July 31, 2021

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



$628,839.30Grand Total 922 $70,004,063



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 15' X 38'8", 

16'X 32'8", 13' X 11', 4' X 13', 12' X 16', 7' X 8', 

12' X 12'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

24' X 12', 22' X 12'; 11' X 15' COVERED 

PORCH WITH1' X 11' STEP; 11' X 13' 3-

SEASON ROOM WITH 5' X 6' LANDING 

WITH 5' X8' STAIRS; 7' X 5' BULKHEAD 

(APP172669)(Z20210871) - 2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,558.00

Permit #: B20210440 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

7 SKYLARK AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001262 67 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 36'; 4' X 7' FRONT LANDING WITH 2' X 

7' STEPS; 10' X 36' DECK; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT - 2ND FLOOR 24' X 36', 4' X 30'8" 

- 8' X 6' BATHROOM IN BASEMENT 

(APP172004)(Z20210751) - 2 BEDROOMS - 

EROSION CONTROL REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

ANY SITE DISTURBANCE

$250,000 $2,446.00

Permit #: B20210439 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: GROVER JAMES 508-246-6300

214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

7/6 FRAZIER JENNIFER MICHELLE121000005314 90 SCARLET DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED GARAGE, 28' X 24', 28' X 28', 15' 

X 7', 19' X 37', 19' X 11', 14' X 46', 9' X 20', 10' X 

8', 24'X 24' GARAGE, 3' X 13' ELL, 20' X 5'6" 

FRONT PORCH, 11'6" X 1'6" STEP, 5' X 7' 

BULKHEAD (APP169669) (Z20210314) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$935,000 $4,119.00

Permit #: B20210433 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/1 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011183 103 RYECROFT

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

28' X 21'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 28' FRONT 

PORCH, 1' X 6' STEP, 12' X 16' DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 12' X 4' STAIRS, 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 36' X 28' 

(APP171467) (Z20210673) - 3 BEDROOMS

$330,000 $3,634.00

Permit #: B20210430 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004223 31 FARM ROAD

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From July 01, 2021 To July 31, 2021

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



7/6

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 16'; 8' X 16' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 

6' X 4' LANDING WITH 2' X 4'STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 32' X 16' (APP170830)(Z20210570) - 2 

BEDROOMS - LESS 5' FIRE SEPERATION 

DISTANCEREQUIRES FIRE RESISTANT 

RATED CONSTRUCTION.

$150,000 $1,242.00

Permit #: B20210446 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001421 5 STARGAZE LANE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 16'; 8' X 16' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 

6' X 4' LANDING WITH 2' X 4'STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 32' X 16' (APP170828)(Z20210930) - 2 

BEDROOMS - LESS 5' FIRE SEPERATION 

DISTANCEREQUIRES FIRE RESISTANT 

RATED CONSTRUCTION.

$150,000 $1,242.00

Permit #: B20210445 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

20 NORTH PARK AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBY STEPHEN

7/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001423 1 STARGAZE LANE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 34', 2' X 12', 24' X 5'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 12' X 5' 

FRONT PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 12' X 12' 

DECK WITH 4' X 4' STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 1'6" X 6' BOW WINDOW; 6'6" X 

5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 28' X 34', 22' X 

29', 2' X12', 2' X 12' (APP170575)(Z20210522) -

5 BEDROOMS - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-509.

$260,000 $3,597.00

Permit #: B20210442 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: JENEVE CORP 781-585-0700

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

7/6 CHEVAL LLC 063000017019 28 SECRETARIAT DRIVE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 27', 12' 

X32', 16' X 14'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 10'6" X 12' 4-SEASON 

ROOM; 13' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 

8' STEP; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT (APP172668)(Z20210869) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$280,000 $2,782.00

Permit #: B20210441 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001308 92 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL



7/9

20 NORTH PARK AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBY STEPHEN

CONSTRUCT ONE (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 33' X 19'6", 

32'X 19'6", 25'6" X 28'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 21'6" X 28'; 6' X 19'6", 3' 

X 9' FRONT PORCH WITH 2' X 9' STEPS; 30'6" 

X 12' REAR COVEREDPORCH WITH 9' X 4' 

STEPS; 6' X 1'6" BOW WINDOW; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT (APP170577)(Z20210523) - 4 

BEDROOMS - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIALPERMIT B-509.

$250,000 $3,157.00

Permit #: B20210450 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: JENEVE CORP 781-585-0700

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/9 CHEVAL LLC 063000017017 29 SECRETARIAT DRIVE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 22', 14' X 1'; ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 23'6" X 13' WITH 3' X 10'ELL; 5' X 

13' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 10' X 16' 

DECK WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 25'6" X 22', 1' X 

14', 2'6" X 14' (APP172375)(Z20210841) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$250,000 $1,825.00

Permit #: B20210449 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001355 19 WATERVIEW WAY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

15' X 20'6", 30 X 22', 2' X 13'6", 7' X 10'6"; ONE 

(1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE23'6" X 13'; 15' 

X 14'6" DECK WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 7' X 10' 

PORCH WITH2' X 6' STEPS; 2' X 6' 

FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 28' X 22', 2' X 13' 

(APP172374)(Z20210840) - 2 BEDROOMS

$280,000 $2,375.00

Permit #: B20210448 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001354 17 WATERVIEW WAY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 16'; 8' X 16' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEPS; 

6' X 4' LANDING WITH 2' X 4'STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 32' X 16' (APP170829)(Z20210929) - 2 

BEDROOMS - LESS 5' FIRE SEPERATION 

DISTANCEREQUIRES FIRE RESISTANT 

RATED CONSTRUCTION.

$150,000 $1,242.00

Permit #: B20210447 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001422 3 STARGAZE LANE



7/13

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 40' X 18', 

24' X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 18' 

COVERED PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS,4' X 8' 

REAR LANDING, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

27' X 12', 40' X 18' (APP172888) (Z20210927) - 

3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,846.00

Permit #: B20210488 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004226 30 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

20'6" X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 3'6" X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 4' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' 

X 12' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPALCE; 2ND 

FLOOR 36' X 28', 23'6" X 15'6" (APP172889) 

(Z20210926) - 4 BEDROOMS

$315,000 $3,456.00

Permit #: B20210487 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004219 23 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 28', 

18' X 4', 24' X 20', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 28' 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STEPS, 4' X 8' STOOP, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 

28'6"X 21', 19' X 12'6", 20' X 4'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-474 (APP171513) (Z20210698) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$300,000 $3,092.00

Permit #: B20210486 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

588 BOURNE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052020 21 KARA`S WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 

20' X 20', 3'6" X 9', 6' X 9' FRONT PORCH, 2' X 

9' STAIRS, 4' X 8' REAR LANDING, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD, 2' X 6' 

FIREPLACE, 24' X 24' GARAGE (ON 

EXISTING FOUNDATION); 2ND FLOOR 28' X 

36', 3'6" X9'; ABOVE GARAGE 17' X 24', 6' X 

10' (APP171838) (Z20210753) - 4 BEDROOMS

$400,000 $3,115.00

Permit #: B20210453 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: TALLENT EDWARD 781-831-3454

TALLENT EDWARD M 121000026004 588 BOURNE ROAD



7/15

20 $55,702.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 $6,096,180 $55,702.00

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $6,096,180

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 18' X 28', 

9'4" X 19'2", 7'8" X 3'2", 18'8" X 31'5", 24' X 

22'5" GARAGE, 4' X 10' COVERED PORCH, 1' 

X 10' STEP, 16' X 16' DECK, 4' x 5' LANDING, 

4' X14' STAIRS, 1' X 7' BOX WINDOW, 5' X 6' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 18'8" X 31'5", 21' X 

22'5" (APP172765) (20210914) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $3,337.00

Permit #: B20210531 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

7/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001260 63 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

16' X 16', 24' X 26' GARAGE, 6' X 28' PORCH, 

2' X 7' STAIRS 16' X 16' DECK, 1' X 8' STEP, 

6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD;  2ND FLOOR 36' X 

28', 23' X 26'; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-474 

(APP171306) (Z20210646) - 4 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $3,976.00

Permit #: B20210518 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

10 HANNAH WAY 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: HOCTOR SHANE

7/27 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052012 18 KARA`S WAY

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 27'6" X 62', 6' X 22' 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 8' X 30' DECK, 8' X 

15' DECK, 13' X 4' STAIRS DOWN TO 5' X 5' 

LANDING, 9' X 5' SIDE DECK, 4' X 5' STAIRS, 

7'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD; FOUNDATION AS 

BUILT REQUIRED PRIOR TO FOUNDATION 

INSPECTION; BLOWER DOOR TEST AND 

FINAL AS BUILT REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

CERT. OF OCCUPANCY; TEMORARY SITE 

STABALIZATION AND EROSION CONTROL 

TO BE IN PLACE AT ALL TIMES 

(APP166837) (Z20210426) - 2-BEDROOMS

$436,180 $2,399.00

Permit #: B20210516 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: HOCTOR BUILT HOMES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC508-208-0191

30 PINEHILLS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEERIN ADAM

7/27 LARSON ERIK C 053000021C002 52 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 

22' X 16', 20' X 6', 26' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 6' 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 4' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 4' X 8' DECK, 3' X 8' STAIRS, 2' X 

5'FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 28' X 36' 

(APP172409) (Z20210824) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $3,262.00

Permit #: B20210489 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: MBRE LLC 781-956-9076

BLDG TEMP OWNER 034000007002 3 HILL DALE ROAD



1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF 

MUDROOM, 22' X 22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' 

X 12' PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 4' X 12' DECK, 

1' X 12' STEP; 2ND FLOOR 13' X1'6", 4' X 9', 

20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP172312) (Z20210813) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $3,000.00

Permit #: B20210455 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004206 9 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF 

MUDROOM, 22' X 22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' 

X 12' PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 4' X 12' DECK, 

1' X 12' STEP; 2ND FLOOR 13' X1'6", 4' X 9', 

20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP172310) (Z20210812) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $3,000.00

Permit #: B20210454 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

508-746-1709 496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

7/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004204 15 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

STANDISH AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE, 1ST 26' X 31', 22' 

X 14', 17' X 3', 4' X 12', 22' X 14' GARAGE, 5' X 

3' ELL, 1'6" X 6'6" BOX WINDOW, 4' X 5' 

COVERED ENTRY, 1' X 5' STEP, 5' X 10' 

REAR LANDING, 1' X 10' X STEP,6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND STORY 26' X 31' 

(APP171030) (Z20210596) - 3 BEDROOMS

$250,000 $2,473.00

Permit #: B20210437 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS

Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 013032001002 51 

$250,000 $2,473.00

Permit #: B20210436 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 013032001001 51 STANDISH AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE, 1ST 26' X 31', 22' 

X 14', 17' X 3', 4' X 12', 22' X 14' GARAGE, 5' X 

3' ELL, 1'6" X 6'6" BOX WINDOW, 4' X 5' 

COVERED ENTRY, 1' X 5' STEP, 5' X 10' 

REAR LANDING, 1' X 10' X STEP,6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND STORY 26' X 31' 

(APP171029) (Z20210595) - 3 BEDROOMS

Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS508-746-1709 496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT



7/14

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 95 

SF LAUNDRY, 22' X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' 

ELL, 4' X 12' PORCH, 1' X 12' STAIRS, 10' X 

12' DECK, 4' X 4'6" LANDING, 4' X 10' 

STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 7' X 3', 20' X 18'6", 13' X 

1'6", 4' X9' (APP172313) (Z20210810) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,436.00

Permit #: B20210459 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004207 7 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF 

MUDROOM, 22' X 22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' 

X 12' PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 4' X 12' DECK, 

1' X 12' STEP; 2ND FLOOR 13' X1'6", 4' X 9', 

20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP172314) (Z20210814) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $3,000.00

Permit #: B20210458 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004208 5 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 95 

SF LAUNDRY, 22' X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' 

ELL, 4' X 12' PORCH, 1' X 12' STAIRS, 10' X 

12' DECK, 4' X 4'6" LANDING, 4' X 10' 

STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 7' X 3', 20' X 18'6", 13' X 

1'6", 4' X9' (APP172311) (Z20210811) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,436.00

Permit #: B20210457 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004205 11 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 95 

SF LAUNDRY, 22' X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' 

ELL, 4' X 12' PORCH, 1' X 12' STAIRS, 10' X 

12' DECK, 4' X 4'6" LANDING, 4' X 10' 

STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 7' X 3', 20' X 18'6", 13' X 

1'6", 4' X9' (APP172309) (Z20210809) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,436.00

Permit #: B20210456 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004203 17 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY



7/15

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 30' X 48', 4' X 13', 4' X 

17'6" BALCONY, 4' X 17'6" BALCONY 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$290,928 -

Permit #: B20210498 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 24' X 69'6", 5'6" X 41', 

4'X 11'6" BALCONY (APP93844) (Z20180032) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$350,415 -

Permit #: B20210497 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 30' X 21', 11' X 21' 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 1 BEDROOM

$175,858 -

Permit #: B20210496 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 21' X 54'6", 5'6" X 23'6", 

3' X 12' BALCONY, 3' X 19'6" BALCONY 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$265,646 -

Permit #: B20210495 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 34'6" X 38'6", 8' X 6', 

10'X 14'6", 15' X 20'6", 3' X 19'6" BALCONY, 5' 

X 20'6" BALCONY, 8'6" X 5' BALCONY 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$330,000 -

Permit #: B20210493 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 14'6" X 

15'6", 37' X 16', 15' X 34', 16'6" X 13'6", 9'6" X 

9'6", 23' x 23' GARAGE, 7' x 20' STOOP, 12' X 

22' DECK, 1' X 22' STEP, 4'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 16'6" X 11', 13'6" X 

16' (APP170765) (Z20210546) - 3 BEDROOMS

$181,936 $3,022.00

Permit #: B20210483 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A047000V 47 VERIDIAN

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 10' X 15', 

17'6" X 28'6", 15' X 28', 19' X 29', 23' X 23' 

GARAGE, 4' X 6' STOOP, 6' X 3' STOOP, 12' X 

18' DECK, 1' X 18' STEP, 4'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP170764) (Z20210545) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$171,320 $2,454.00

Permit #: B20210482 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A045000V 45 VERIDIAN



7/22

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 8'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 (APP172773) 

(Z20210906) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,107.00

Permit #: B20210506 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000B 73 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 8'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 (APP172775) 

(Z20210908) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,107.00

Permit #: B20210505 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000A 77 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 8'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 (APP172777) 

(Z20210910) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,107.00

Permit #: B20210504 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000A 81 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 23'6" X 58', 4' X 10' 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$275,312 -

Permit #: B20210501 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO 23'6" X 68' (APP93844) 

(Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$315,094 -

Permit #: B20210500 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

PO BOX 132 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CALABRESE TARA

7/22 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO 30' X 46', 4' X 23', 4' X 

11'6" BALCONY, 4' X 11'6" BALCONY 

(APP93844) (Z20180032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$291,114 -

Permit #: B20210499 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CALABRESE, TARA 617-645-1662

HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET



9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP172776) (Z20210909) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20210511 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/26 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000B 79 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP172774) (Z20210907) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20210510 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/26 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000B 75 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 8'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 (APP172769) 

(Z20210902) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,107.00

Permit #: B20210508 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/26 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000B 62 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 8'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 (APP172770) 

(Z20210903) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,107.00

Permit #: B20210507 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

7/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE



7/26

28

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

CONSTRUCT A FOUR (4) STORY, FIFTY-SIX 

(56) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 73'7" X 

270'2"; SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158893) 

(Z20210419) - 56-UNIT APARTMENT BLDG

$8,400,000 $65,788.30

Permit #: B20210461 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 28 $6,977,623 $51,640.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - BUILDING PERMIT

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 27 OASIS WAY

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $6,977,623 $51,640.00

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP172772) (Z20210905) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20210514 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/26 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000A 71 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP172771) (Z20210904) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20210513 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

7/26 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP172768) (Z20210901) - 3 BEDROOMS

$237,500 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20210512 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000A 60 DRUM DRIVE



7/14

6

1

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $60,000 $456.00

POOLHOUSE - BUILDING PERMIT

32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT $60,000 $456.00

LIFT EXISTING BARN 38' X 40' AND SHED 

ROOF ADDITION 19' X 38' TO CONSTRUCT 

FOUNDATION UNDER (APP172292) 

(Z20210823)

$60,000 $456.00

Permit #: B20210484 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 6 $48,000,000 $386,333.50

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - FOUNDATION

7/15 HIBBARD LISA C 111000007000 278 HALFWAY POND ROAD

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $48,000,000 $386,333.50

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY FORTY-

EIGHT (48) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 

80'1" X 253'6". SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 

(APP158892) (Z20210416) - 48-UNIT 

APARTMENT BLDG

$7,200,000 $61,590.15

Permit #: B20210466 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY FORTY-

EIGHT (48) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 

80'1" X 253'6". SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 

(APP158887) (Z20210414) - 48-UNIT 

APARTMENT BLDG

$7,200,000 $61,590.15

Permit #: B20210465 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 21 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY FIFTY SIX 

(56) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 79'7"X 

270'2". SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158888) 

(Z20210415) - 56 - UNIT APARTMENT BLDG

$8,400,000 $65,788.30

Permit #: B20210464 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 22 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY FIFTY SIX 

(56) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 79'7"X 

270'2". SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158921) 

(Z20210417) - 56-UNIT APARTMENT BLDG

$8,400,000 $65,788.30

Permit #: B20210463 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 24 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY FIFTY SIX 

(56) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 79'7"X 

270'2". SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158896) 

(Z20210418) - 56- UNIT APARTMENT BLDG

$8,400,000 $65,788.30

Permit #: B20210462 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 25 OASIS WAY



1

1

PO BOX 389 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632Tradesman: TRAINOR EDWARD

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 15' 

X 45' (APP173299)(Z20211021) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$139,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20210503 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: VIOLA ASSOCIATES 508-771-3457

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

7/23 CCB RENTALS LLC 026000003030 11 BRAMHALL LANE

INSTALL INGROUND VINYL SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 38' (APP173298)(Z20211020)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$48,500 $100.00

Permit #: B20210492 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

7/22 NICKERSON MATTHEW 079000001007 420 LONG POND ROAD

INSTALL INGROUND VINYL SWIMMING 

POOL 20' X 38' (APP173230)(Z20211010)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$61,250 $100.00

Permit #: B20210491 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

PO BOX 6 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: MCGILL JAMES

7/22 VACHON JAMES ROBERT 050000037071 34 NAUTICAL WAY

INSTALL A 16' X 40' INGROUND 

FIBERGLASS SWIMMING POOL 

(APP173068)(Z20210973) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$63,160 $100.00

Permit #: B20210485 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: CHERRY HILL CONSTRUCTION 781-826-6886

77 MATTAKEESETT STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: STONE, JAMES

7/15 KATHRYN M HOLMES REVOCAB TRUST127000009004 40 SOL JOSEPH ROAD

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 36' WITH SUNSHELF 12' X 8' 

(APP172834)(Z20210921) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$48,500 $100.00

Permit #: B20210444 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: SUNSHINE POOL COMPANY 781-264-5406

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

7/7 FINLEY MICHAEL P 091000012021 158 WATERCOURSE PLACE

24 BUNNYS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $15,000 $720.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 1 $15,000 $720.00

CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY 2-CAR 

DETACHED GARAGE 24' X 30'; 

FOUNDATION TO BE FROST PROTECTED 

STEM WALL WITH FOOTING (APP171392) 

(Z20210733) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $720.00

Permit #: B20210530 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: BRIGIDA GUY 781-588-3180

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

7/30 BRIGIDA GUY J JR 108000014B085 24 BUNNY`S ROAD

37 BARTLETT RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $10,000 $90.00

POOLHOUSE - COUNT 1 $10,000 $90.00

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY DETACHED POOL 

CABANA 25' X 12'; MUST MAINTAIN 

10'FINISH SIDE SETBACK; FINAL AS BUILT 

REQUIRED (APP171562) (Z20210917) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $90.00

Permit #: B20210526 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: SHANAHAN ANDREW 774-269-9461

7/29 SHANAHAN ALISON F 045000051000 37 BARTLETT ROAD
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COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $24,400 $500.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $24,400 $500.00

$5,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20210529 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

7/30 GAUS JANE G 054005008029 29 FLORENCE STREET INSTALL A 15' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP172594)(Z20210863)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: ALVES JOSEPH 781-974-4906 29 FLORENCE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$5,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20210528 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

7/29 AKELEY STEVEN T 112000003073 28 DOROTHY DRIVE INSTALL A 12' X 24' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP173487)(Z20211058)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: AKELEY, STEVEN 28 DOROTHY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP173450)(Z20211046) -

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20210519 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PEERS MELISSA 6 WHITE VIOLET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

8 HARDING STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: COLLINS MATT

7/27 PEERS RICHARD S JR 055000013A020 6 WHITE VIOLET LANE

INSTALL AN 18' X 52" ROUND ABOVE 

GROUND SWIMMING POOL 

(APP173448)(Z20211032) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$6,700 $100.00

Permit #: B20210515 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: APOLLO POOLS & SPAS 508-923-7381

148 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/26 CABRAL JEFFREY 113000017004 618 LUNN`S WAY

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 15' X 30' (APP173383)(Z20211019) -

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,700 $100.00

Permit #: B20210494 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SHAW JAMIE 508-641-0604

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 6 $408,510 $600.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

7/22 SHAW JAMIE V 091000012017A 148 WATERCOURSE PLACE

140 PEMBROKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CASNA JOSEPH F

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $408,510 $600.00

INSTALL AN 18' X 36' INGROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP173449)(Z20211050) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$48,100 $100.00

Permit #: B20210527 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: CRYSTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP781-585-7045

7/29 CHORZEWSKI JUDITH S 060000014002 24 FORTUNE DRIVE
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75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158918) 

(Z20210421) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210467 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 21 -2 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY 9-BAY GARAGE 

108'4" X 25'; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915; 

(APP169320) (Z20210235) - "GARAGE A"

$135,000 $2,306.05

Permit #: B20210432 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/1 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY 8-BAY GARAGE 

25' X 96'4"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP169321) (Z20210236) - "GARAGE B"

$120,000 $2,051.05

Permit #: B20210431 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 3 $774,450 $12,132.05

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

7/1 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $774,450 $12,132.05

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY CABANA 33' X 27', 

37'6" X 27' COVERED PORCH; SUBJECT TO 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 

(APP158884) (Z20210411)

$87,450 $1,618.40

Permit #: B20210477 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 20 -1 OASIS WAY

OASIS WAY CONSTRUCT A 60' X 40' MAINTENANCE 

BUILDING; SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158895) 

(Z20210413)

$120,000 $2,040.00

Permit #: B20210476 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 26 

$567,000 $8,473.65

Permit #: B20210460 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 20 OASIS WAY CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY CLUBHOUSE, 82' 

X 48', 19' X 8', 11'6" X 28'6", 28' X 10', 34' X 

25'6", 44' X 18'6", 48' X 24'6", 43' X 45', 3' X 17', 

2'6" X 32'6", 14' X 6' OVERHANG, 11'6" X 23' 

OVERHANG; SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS OF 

ZBA SPECIAL PERMIT #3941; FINAL PLANS 

FOR ALL OUTSTANDING ENGINEERING & 

DPW COMMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED BY 

AUG 1, 2021 FOR APPROVAL BYSEPT. 1, 

2021; ALL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED.  

(APP158886) (Z20210410) - CLUBHOUSE

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886
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75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158902) 

(Z20210421) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210475 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 25 -2 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158911) 

(Z20210424) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210474 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158904) 

(Z20210427) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210473 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 24 -2 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158907) 

(Z20210426) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210472 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 24 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158912) 

(Z20210423) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210471 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 22 -2 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158920) 

(Z20210420) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210470 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 21 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158900) 

(Z20210431) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210469 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/14 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 27 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158897) 

(Z20210432) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210468 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 27 -2 OASIS WAY
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$125.00

Permit #: B20210435 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: MORSE DON 508-813-9889 2 MARINERS WAY UNIT 208 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016034 2 MARINER`S WAY INSTALL ONE (1) TEMPORARY FLAME 

RETARDANT TENT 30' X 60' FOR "JULY 4TH 

PARTY" - TO BE INSTALLED 7/2/2021 TO BE 

TAKEN DOWN 7/5/2021 - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.

INSTALL 44'X85'X8' TEMPORARY VINYL 

TENT ON 8/6/21 AND TAKEN DOWN 8/11/21.

$125.00

Permit #: B20210434 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: PACITTI NICHOLAS 781-326-6360 125 QUABISH ROAD 

DEDHAM, MA 02026

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - COUNT 15 $745,000 $30,991.00

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

7/1 MIRBEAU BOSTON-SOUTH LLC077D000010536 35 LANDMARK DRIVE

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $745,000 $30,991.00

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

EIGHT (8) BAY GARAGE BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158917) 

(Z20210422) -8-BAY GARAGE

$40,000 $2,207.45

Permit #: B20210481 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 22 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

SIX (6) BAY GARAGE BUILDING 76'6" X 26'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158901) 

(Z20210430) 6 BAY GARAGE

$30,000 $1,519.80

Permit #: B20210480 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 25 -3 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

SIX (6) BAY GARAGE BUILDING 76'6" X 26'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158903) 

(Z20210428) - 6 BAY GARAGE

$30,000 $1,519.80

Permit #: B20210479 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 25 -1 OASIS WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

SIX (6) BAY GARAGE BUILDING 74'6" X 24'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3941 (APP158908) 

(A20210425) - 6 BAY GARAGE

$30,000 $1,519.80

Permit #: B20210478 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245

7/15 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 -2 OASIS WAY
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Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

$1,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210451 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

7/12 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE SIGN 42" X 90" 

(26.5 SF) "CURRY COLLEGE" - NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHITNG 

MUST SHINE DOWN (APP172588) 

(Z20210864) - CURRY COLLEGE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT $80.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT 2 $80.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

$40.00

Permit #: B20210502 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: JENNIFER DUCLOS 917-520-4404 23 BARTLETT AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 MARION S CROCKER TRUST 052000033A000 1440 OLD SANDWICH ROAD ERECT A VINYL FIREPROOF TENT 30' X 45' 

TO BE INSTALLED 8/18/2021 AND TAKEN 

DOWN BY 8/23/2021.

$40.00

Permit #: B20210452 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: CHASE CANOPY COMPANY, INC.508-758-2055 PO BOX 46 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

7/13 RICHARD DONALD J 112000003079 44 DOROTHY DRIVE INSTALL ONE (1) TEMPORARY FLAME 

RESISTANT TENT 40' X 60' FOR A WEDDING 

- TO BE INSTALLED 7/22/21 AND TO BE 

TAKEN DOWN 7/25/21 - 

RESIDENTIALPROPERTY

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 4 $375.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - RESIDENTIAL TENT

INSTALL ONE (1) TEMPORARY FLAME 

RESISTANT TENT 15' X 30' FOR "GORDON 

BROTHERS GOLF OUTING BANQUET" - TO 

BE INSTALLED 7/26/21 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 7/28/21 - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$125.00

Permit #: B20210517 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHASE CANOPY COMPANY, INC.508-758-2055 PO BOX 46 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

Contractor: MIRAGLIA PAUL G. 617-794-6000 8 BAY COLONY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 PINEHILLS GOLF CLUB LLC 077D000000G010 54 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE

PLYMOUTH ANTIQUARIAN SOCIETY017000114000 126 WATER STREET "THE THIRSTY PILGRIM" EVENT, BY 

PLYMOUTH LIONS CLUB, DATE 

INSTALLED: 09/10/2021  DATE TAKEN 

DOWN: 09/13/2021 MATERIAL OF TENT: 

PVC, SIZE OFTENTS: 30' X 30', 16' X 24', 16' X 

16', 30' X 30', OPEN SIDES NO DOORS, 

COOKING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT 

WILL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND 

PROTECTED; FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ON 

SITE,  NO LIGHTING. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

-

Permit #: B20210490 Date Issued: 07/16/2021



170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIGS 

FOR "COLDWELL BANKER" - (1) PYLON 

PANEL 26.5" X 6" (2 SF) NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. - SUBJECT TO 

HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-38 ; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$463 $40.00

Permit #: B20210523 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094

170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

7/28 POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 34 COURT STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN FOR 

"COLDWELL BANKER" -  ONE (1) REAR 

FACADE SIGN 192" X 18" (24 SF). NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. - SUBJECT 

TO HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-38 ; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$829 $40.00

Permit #: B20210522 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094

34 MAIN ST  SUITE 203 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/28 186 STANDISH AVENUE LLC 017000064A000Z 34 COURT STREET

INSTALL SIGN FOR "LONGHOUSE AXE 

THROWING": ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 36" X 

36" (9S F). NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-07. SURETY BOND 

RECEIVED- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210521 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CAPITOL ENGINEERING SERVICES617-291-8915

34 MAIN ST  SUITE 203 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET

INSTALL SIGN FOR "LONGHOUSE AXE 

THROWING": ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 8' X 

2' (16 SF) NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-07 -  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210520 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CAPITOL ENGINEERING SERVICES617-291-8915

508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET

COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PYLON 36"X 26", 36" X 10.4" (9 

SF) "MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND 

SURVEYORS", NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION, ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC APPROVAL #21-

39. ; (APP172530)(Z20210873) FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210509 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS

7/26 POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 40 
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CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 2 $8,000 $326.40

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $63,126,821 $540,265.95

132 PLAIN STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: HOLLANDER, RONALD D.

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $8,000 $326.40

DEMOLISH ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 16' X 18' 

(APP171916)(Z20210885) - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4009 - 

EROSION CONTROL REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

ANY SITE DISTURBANCE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $86.40

Permit #: B20210443 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: HOLLANDER, RONALD D. 781-264-8555

7 SKYLARK AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 COZY CABIN RENTALS LLC 045C000182000 141 TAYLOR AVENUE

DEMOLISH ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 38' X 20' WITH 

3'X 5' AND 5' X 5' STOOPS 

(APP172004)(Z20210751) - EROSION 

CONTROL REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY SITE 

DISTURBANCE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$5,000 $240.00

Permit #: B20210438 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: GROVER JAMES 508-246-6300

SIGN - COUNT 8 $7,658 $320.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

7/6 FRAZIER JENNIFER MICHELLE121000005314 90 SCARLET DRIVE

170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $7,658 $320.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIGN 

FOR "COLDWELL BANKER" - ONE (1) 

FRONT FACADE SIGN 96" X 8" (5 SF); . NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. 

ALLLIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. - 

SUBJECT TO HISTORICAL DISTRICT 

COMMISSIONAPPROVAL CASE #21-38 ; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$817 $40.00

Permit #: B20210525 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094

170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

7/28 POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 34 COURT STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIGNS 

FOR "COLDWELL BANKER" - ONE (1) 

PYLON PANEL 37" X 21" (5 SF) - . NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. - SUBJECT 

TO HISTORICALDISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-38 ; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$549 $40.00

Permit #: B20210524 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094

POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 34 COURT STREET
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Permit #: C20210421 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT INC866-690-8701 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ARTIANO VITTORIO

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025024 11 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20210420 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

7/13 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE -

Permit #: C20210419 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

7/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001384 46 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20210417 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: DARLING JARED 508-942-1373 136 COUNTY ST 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: DARLING JARED

7/13 MURPHY MICHAEL J 050004029000 9 DOUGLAS AVENUE -

Permit #: C20210414 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD -

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

WOODY NOOK -

Permit #: C20210410 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

7/7 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011596 79 

-

Permit #: C20210408 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

FALACCI JOHN M

7/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001274 93 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

-

Permit #: C20210407 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: 

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001380 38 BEARBERRY PATH



7/15

Permit #: C20210450 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/26 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004215 15 FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20210448 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: AAMODT PLUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC617-876-9300 91 HARVEY ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140Tradesman: PLUMB ANDREW

7/26 ALEXANDER ROBERT M III 059000027006 29 LIVINGSTON DRIVE -

Permit #: C20210447 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

7/26 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001381 40 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20210446 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

7/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001395 42 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20210437 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

7/20 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038046 54 ELBOW POND LANE -

Permit #: C20210436 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/20 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011561 50 WOODY NOOK -

Permit #: C20210430 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/19 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010582 20 BRIARWOOD -

Contractor: BLUEGREEN BUILDING CONCEPTS617-413-2425 91 EVERIT AVENUE 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702Tradesman: POKORA ARTHUR

BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD -

Permit #: C20210426 Date Issued: 07/15/2021
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Permit #: C20210424 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004184 79 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Permit #: C20210422 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015381 7 GRAPEFERN -

Permit #: C20210413 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 21 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/8 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004183 77 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Permit #: C20210471 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161 PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

7/30 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY -

Permit #: C20210461 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/28 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025028 27 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20210453 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK -

Permit #: C20210452 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004213 9 FARM ROAD -

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004214 11 FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20210451 Date Issued: 07/27/2021



7/22

Permit #: C20210467 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 88 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210466 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 90 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210465 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 92 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210464 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 94 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210459 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/28 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 82 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210442 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001051 49 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20210441 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001050 51 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A058000V 58 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20210440 Date Issued: 07/22/2021



7/29

34

1

95 HAYWARD ROAD 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: MITCHELL HENRY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 20' 

X 22' - RENOVATE EXISTING KITCHEN 11' 

X 15' AND BATHROOM 10' X 10' - KD 

LUMBER FOR FLOOR SYSTEM OR FIRE 

FLOOR PROTECTION REQUIRED PER 780 

CMR - (APP171787)(Z20210725) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$150,000 $293.00

Permit #: A20211217 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: LIBERTY CONSTRUCTION 508-577-6008

53 ELLISVILLE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 KROGMAN RAMONA E 056000079B013 160 VALLEY ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24' WITH UNFINISHED 

SECOND FLOOR; CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY 

BREEZEWAY 8' X 22' (APP162652) 

(Z20210339) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$70,000 $511.40

Permit #: A20211193 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCDONOUGH KATHERINE 508-888-3835

4 BARNSWALLOW LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 MCDONOUGH DANIEL M 053000031001 53 ELLISVILLE ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 20' X 12' SCREENED PORCH 

UNDER EXISTING DECK; 

UNHEATED/UNINSULATED (APP172219) 

(Z20210796) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $153.00

Permit #: A20211185 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: HOLDEN CHAUNCEY 603-809-3741

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

7/1 BABINI MICHAEL F 077C000010225 4 BARNSWALLOW

Tradesman: POKORA ARTHUR

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO APPROVED 

ZONING PERMIT AND BUILDING PERMIT 

FOR OVERHANG, DECK SIZES AND 

BULKHEAD.  EXPIRES 10/1/2021.

-

Permit #: T20210010 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BLUEGREEN BUILDING CONCEPTS617-413-2425 91 EVERIT AVENUE 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/2 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 13 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Permit #: C20210469 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 80 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 86 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20210468 Date Issued: 07/29/2021



10

19 BELLEVUE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $702,580 $2,402.30

CONSTRUCT FRONT PORTICO 6' X 7', SIDE 

PORTICO 3' X 5'; STAIRS ARE EXISTING; 

FOOTINGS OF FRONT TO INCLUDE BIG 

FOOT (APP172937) (Z20210932) -SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211329 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CONSTANTINO BRIAN 508-927-2485

PO BOX 6 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: LULLEY DANIEL

7/27 OLZACKI CHRISTOPHER 050000030J002 19 BELLEVUE DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ADDITION: 1ST 

FLOOR 24' X 20 GARAGE, 18'6" X 6' 

MUDROOM; 2ND FLOOR 24' X 20', 18'6" X 6'; 

CONSTRUCT 6'X 4' LANDING, 6' X 6' 

STAIRS, 4' X 4' LANDING, 3' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X 

8' OUTDOOR SHOWER (APP172279) 

(Z20210822) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$130,000 $812.40

Permit #: A20211292 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: SEA SALT HOMES LLC 774-994-7153

21 ORCHARD STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: REA ROBERT

7/20 MACHADO BRANDON M 106003016049 7 MUSKET ROAD

CONSTUCT AN ADDITION 10' X 17'6", 

COVERED ENTRY 4' X 8' (APP171600) 

(Z20210707) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,370 $107.50

Permit #: A20211279 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: REA ROBERT 508-525-3856

46 CENTERVILLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 KELLY MICHAEL G 050001211000 31 SHORE DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2' X 2' CHIMNEY 

(APP172885) (Z20210925) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211257 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: BURGIO DAVID 774-204-1606

35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

7/14 BURGIO DAVID F 049003220000 46 CENTERVILLE WAY

RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

26' X 25' & 2ND FLOOR 26' X 25' -REPLACE  

ALL EXISTING WINDOWS AND SIDING - 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 20' 

X 20', 6'6" X 26' PORCH WITH 6' X 6'6" STEPS, 

FRONT LANDING7' X 5' WITH 2' X 7' STEPS 

(APP170932)(Z20210605) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$200,000 $265.00

Permit #: A20211226 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209

28 WALLWIND DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHAUGHNESSY JEANNE

7/6 FRANCIS A KELLY JR REVOC TRUST044006167000 39 EMERSON ROAD

REMOVE EXISTING 2' X 5' CHIMNEY AND 

CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY SIDE DORMER 5' 

X 19' (APP172306)(Z20210808 - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$69,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20211224 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION508-759-5819

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/6 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD

CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) SEASON ROOM ON 

EXISING DECK 8' X 13'6" 

(APP172929)(Z20210772) - MUST COMPLY 

WITH 2018 IECC - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$28,210 $90.00

Permit #: A20211219 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

7/6 MYERS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077D000010545 19 COBBLESTONE



Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

$10,680 $75.00

Permit #: A20211202 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

7/1 KING PHYLLIS J 078D000016374 30 CROOKEDWALK RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM 10' X 

8'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

RENOVATE LOWER LEVEL 7' X 5' 

BATHROOM; UPPER LEVEL 8'6" X 9' 

KITCHEN,9' X 9' BATHROOM; REMOVE 

AND REPLACE FOUR (4) WINDOWS; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211201 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MULLEN PATRICK 78 MENOTOMY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

508-313-6193 68 CLIFF STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 EJP REALTY TRUST 054000010075 78 MENOTOMY ROAD

CLIFF STREET RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 14' X 12' KITCHEN, 

7' X 5' BATHROOM; 2ND FLOOR 9' X 6' NEW 

BATHROOM, 7' X 5' NEW LAUNDRY ROOM; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $91.80

Permit #: A20211200 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: LEAR MICHAEL

Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

7/1 WHITMORE REGINA M 038000019A000 68 

$24,089 $75.00

Permit #: A20211197 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

7/1 BAILEY STEVEN J 106000027008 8 MILLENNIUM DRIVE RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 8' X 

9'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

$69,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211196 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

7/1 BALBONI DEBRA A 014000007B000 73 ALLERTON STREET RENOVATE MASTER BATHROOM 17' X 

10'6" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$110,000 $229.80

Permit #: A20211188 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

7/1 MANTEL JOEL 022000001A005 32 BAY VIEW AVENUE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 18' X 15' KITCHEN, 

12' X 10' BATHROOM, 4' X 4'6" BATHROOM, 

14'9" X 3' STAIRCASE; 2ND FLOOR 14' X 10' 

BATHROOM, 14'9" X 3' STAIRCASE; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: COONEY SUSAN 415-990-7788 32 BAY VIEW AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CUSTOM HOUSE BUILDING 888-987-6699 PO BOX 914 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: CAMARA BRIAN F

RENOVATE KITCHEN 9'6" X 16'6" - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$32,900 $75.00

Permit #: A20211186 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

7/1 FAUCETT MARTHA 048000007030 1 GREENWOOD TERRACE



7/1

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

RENOVATE EXISTING FINISHED 

BASEMENT - NEW CEILING, FLOORING, 

PAINT, DOORS & TRIM - 12' X 22', 12' X 44' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$21,000 $291.80

Permit #: A20211222 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

7/6 MILLS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 106001016057 19 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE

FINISH PORTION OF BASEMENT 4' X 11'6", 

6' X 27'6", 15' X 47'8" - ADD NEW 

BATHROOM IN BASEMENT 7' X 10' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,000 $372.60

Permit #: A20211221 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

PO BOX 972 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DUNN BRIAN

7/6 DUCKETT CATHERINE M 077C000010348 17 HITCHING POST

RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

30' X 21', 11' X 15' - 2ND FLOOR 41' X 20' - 

REPLACE CORNER SUPPORTS ON 

EXISTING FRONT PORCH AND 

CONSTRUCT COVERED FRONT PORCH 21' 

X 10' (APP172679)(Z20210888) - SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF ZONING PERMIT 

Z20210888 - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $665.00

Permit #: A20211220 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: DUNN, BRIAN 339-222-8391

31 HOME DEPOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WHITE FRANK

7/6 OLSSON DEXTER A 047000043A000 23 CLIFFORD ROAD

RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE 38' X 30', 26' 

X 26' - DECK NOT INCLUDED - DECK 

REQUIRES SEPERATE ZONING AND 

BUILDING PERMITS - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$155,000 $701.40

Permit #: A20211218 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: WHITE FRANK E. 774-776-9934

75 HAYWARD STREET 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: NICHOLLS STEPHEN R

7/6 SAYLOR KEVIN R 048053095000 71 CAPE COD AVENUE

RENOVATE KITCHEN 16' X 9' AND INSTALL 

ONE (1) WINDOW - RENOVATE DINING 

ROOM 11' X 18' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$22,216 $111.80

Permit #: A20211216 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: NICHOLLS STEPHEN 508-405-7284

19 WOODWORTH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 NOYES DAVID E 095000036052 14 WEST POND ROAD

RENOVATE 5' X 9' 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211204 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALVES FRANK 508-747-3634

125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CLANG ANNETTE

7/2 ALVES FRANK A 016000091000 19 WOODWORTH STREET

RENOVATE 11'6" X 6' BATH/LAUNDRY, 

19'6" X 10' KITCHEN; REMOVE AND 

REPLACE BACK DOOR; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$18,000 $80.60

Permit #: A20211203 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: ATAC INC 617-281-5529

BONFILIO PETER J 096000062060 9 JAYNES STREET



7/6

120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

ADD ON TO 164716/B20200628: INCREASE 

FOOTPRINT, 2ND FLOOR OF UNIT F, 28' X 

14', 17' X 14', 11' X 14' INSET DECK 

(APP171515) (Z20210694) - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, UNIT F

$30,000 $230.00

Permit #: A20211260 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255

120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 014031002001F 1 SAMOSET COURT

ADD ON TO 164722/B20200629: INCREASE 

FOOTPRINT, 2ND FLOOR OF UNIT G -17'6" 

X 28', 34'6" X 14' 11' X 14' INSET DECK 

(APP171515) (Z20210694)- SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, UNIT G

$30,000 $436.00

Permit #: A20211259 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255

Contractor: COMMERCIAL DESIGN ASSOC 130-2 CAMELOT DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BALBONI JOSEPH A JR

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 014031002001G 1 SAMOSET COURT

CASTLE STREET RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR UNIT, 35'6" X 21', 8' 

X 4' - 2 FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $286.20

Permit #: A20211253 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Tradesman: NICHOLS LUCAS

7/14 PICKWICK REALTY TRUST 007000018A002 2 

$30,000 $120.60

Permit #: A20211252 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

7/13 RILEY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIV TR026000015085 14 NIXON AVENUE RENOVATE KITCHEN 26' X 14' INCLUDING 

ONE (1) WINDOW AND ONE (1) BEAM - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: LONG POND CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC774-454-1938 38 DAVIS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

FINISH SECOND STORY ABOVE GARAGE 

20' X 26'; GARAGE TO BE SEPERATED PER 

780 CMR 9TH EDITION - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $183.00

Permit #: A20211238 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: FACCHINI, BRUCE, J 1280 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

63 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023960Tradesman: OCONNELL JOSEPH

7/12 FACCHINI BRUCE J 051000011Z001 1280 OLD SANDWICH ROAD

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION OF 

DRYWALL AND INSULTION IN DEN, 

BATHROOM, HALLWAY, AND GARAGE 

DUE TO FLOOD - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211232 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: HBR ENTERPRISES INC 781-953-5206

23 LIMERICK WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/9 CARAHER PAUL 045000081048 51 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE DUE TO FLOOD - 

1ST FLOOR37'6" X 63', 4' X 9', 2' X 6'6", 8' X 

12', 6' X 13', 9'6" X 12' - 2ND FLOOR 17'6" X 

15'6", 19' X 10' - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$100,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211229 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BISCEGLIA PAUL JR. 508-930-4331

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

7/9 BISCEGLIA PAUL M JR 124000006000 23 LIMERICK WAY

FRAME IN NEW WINDOW AND INSTALL 

NEW HEADER IN 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM 

5' X9' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,150 $40.00

Permit #: A20211223 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

POTVIN FAMILY LIVING TRUST078B000011226 53 SKIPPING STONE



7/14

612-381-7800 6 COBBS HOLLOW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

COBB`S HOLLOW RENOVATE CLOSET IN SHOP/GARAGE TO 

CREATE NEW BATHROOM & CLOSET 5'6" 

X19'; 5/8 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 

REQUIRED AT GARAGE SIDE OF WALL - 

SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211336 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: SMYTH WILLIAM

Tradesman: HUSAK ANTHONY

7/29 SMYTH WILLIAM K 033000010A006 6 

$8,500 $415.00

Permit #: A20211330 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

7/28 EDWARD W REHILL IRREVOC TR045C000032000 71 G TAYLOR AVENUE RENOVATE INTERIOR ONLY, 1100 SQ FT; 

DOES NOT INCLUDE BATHROOMS, 

DECKS, PORCHES OR STAIRS; FINAL 

CONSTRUCTION COST DOCUMENTATION 

REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF 

PROJECT; CONTRACTOR/HOMEOWNER 

PROCEED AT OWN RISK - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: HUSAK HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC330-304-6805 24 THATCHER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

WARREN AVENUE RENOVATE WALK-UP ATTIC 2' X 6', 10' X 

13', 20' X 9' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,500 $103.80

Permit #: A20211319 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Tradesman: HEMINGWAY STUART

7/26 HORSEFEATHERS REALTY TRUST039000004A001 126 

$40,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211291 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

7/20 156 WEATHERVANE TRUST 041000027000 156 WARREN AVENUE REPAIR & REFRAME SHED 26' X 14'; 

CONSTRUCT AN ALUMINUM WALKWAY 

36' X 3'; REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

(APP172521) (Z20210884) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: WEATHERVANE CONSTRUCTION CORP781-864-6005 14 SANDTRAP CIRCLE 

SO. WEYMOUTH, MA 02190

Contractor: LONGFELLOW DESIGN BUILD INC774-255-1709 866 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02655Tradesman: BOGOSIAN MARK

RAYMOND ROAD RENOVATE KITCHEN 16' X 14' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$41,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211290 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

7/20 COTE ROBERT J JR 122010P1047000 445 

$34,000 $263.00

Permit #: A20211271 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

7/15 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001099 2 WHITE SPRUCE LANE RENOVATE BASEMENT 15' X 27'6", 3' X 6'6", 

14'6" X 20'6" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

RENOVATE BASEMENT 12' X 34'6" - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$26,000 $140.00

Permit #: A20211270 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: VARAO MICHAEL 508-245-2165 21 DIAS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 GHOSH ASISH 077C122A04400HC 44 HOLBECK CORNER

RENOVATE BASEMENT OF UNIT 1: 11' X 

11', 22' X 11' - 2-FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000 $120.20

Permit #: A20211263 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

VARAO MICHAEL 005000036000 21 DIAS ROAD



38

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 48 $2,042,928 $9,303.60

20 WOODVILLE WAY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: JORJAKIS, KONSTANTINOS M

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,340,348 $6,901.30

RENOVATE KITCHEN 16'6" X 24' 

INCLUDING LVL BEAM INSTALLATION - 

SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE

$27,000 $133.40

Permit #: A20211359 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: KONSTANTINOS JORJAKIS 781-588-3571

PO BOX 1095 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: KEENE, WADE

7/30 MCGRATH DAVID G 103000014J038 38 NORTH TRIANGLE DRIVE

RENOVATE MASTER BATH 8' X 8'; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO

$15,900 $75.00

Permit #: A20211358 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: KEENE, WADE 508-833-6087

P O  BOX 322 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: MAGNER JAMES

7/30 YOUNG TORREY K 054054A000B556 556 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 6' X 5' BATHROOM, 

12' X 13' KITCHEN, 6' X 8' PANTRY; 2ND 

FLOOR 8' X 6' BATHROOM; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - 4 FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $87.80

Permit #: A20211356 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: MAGNER JAMES 617-312-5800

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

7/30 CORDAGE TERRACE NOM RLTY TR005000049J000 51 CORDAGE TERRACE

ADD ON TO APP165082/B20200563: FINISH 

BASEMENT 18' X 18', 14' X 12'6", 6' X 14'; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $408.10

Permit #: A20211353 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/30 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038053A 20 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

RENOVATE KITCHEN/DINING AREA 7' X 

15', 8'6" X 10', BATHROOM 5' X 7'; REMOVE 

AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$44,413 $75.00

Permit #: A20211352 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

857-264-9269 33 BABSON STREET 

MATTAPAN, MA 02126Tradesman: DESMANGLES STEVE

7/30 CASALE JOSEPH 053000021023 86 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD

BRIGGS AVENUE FINISH CLOSETS IN BASEMENT 11' X 2', 7'6" 

X 2'6"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211351 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: BETTER CHOICE CONSTRUCTION LLC

Tradesman: CLANG ANNETTE

7/30 BUTTERMORE LINNEA M 048054290000 65 

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211347 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

7/30 BONFILIO PETER J 096000062060 9 JAYNES STREET ENLARGE DOOR OPENING BETWEEN 

KITCHEN AND LIVINGROOM; INSTALL 

BEAM - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: ATAC INC 617-281-5529 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

Contractor: KAKS HOME IMPROVEMENT SERVICES781-812-3347 155 WEBSTER ST - UNIT C 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SWEENEY, STEVEN

RENOVATE BASEMENT 26' X 34', 28' X 3', 2' 

X 9' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$80,000 $369.40

Permit #: A20211341 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

7/29 LYNCH DARRYL J 122010P1013B00 16 BEATRICE AVENUE



Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

INSTALL STAINLESS STEEL CABLE 

RAILING - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$4,689 $40.00

Permit #: A20211272 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/15 SEELAUS KARL G III 077C000010352 25 HITCHING POST

CONSTRUCT A 12' X 16' DECK EXTENSION 

TO EXISTING DECK. (APP172779) 

(Z20210915) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$23,679 $57.60

Permit #: A20211267 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

52 ALPINE RUN ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: HARKINS JAMES

7/14 DON + GAIL`S REALTY TRUST 078B000011522 11 SNAPPING BOW

CONSTRUCT A DECK 16' X 16', STAIRS 4' X 

8', STAIRS 2' X 4', SIDE LANDING 10' X 4' 

(APP172783) (Z20210942) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $100.80

Permit #: A20211261 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TRIPP CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES INC.339-206-1011

18 HILLSIDE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 REVELIOTTY STEPHEN 105000005080 38 JACQUELINE LANE

CONSTRUCT A 14' X 13' POOL DECK 

(APP172982) (Z20210939) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$1,200 $54.60

Permit #: A20211258 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: BERTRAND JASON 203-619-2691

96 SUMMIT RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURGESS JONATHAN

7/14 BERTRAND JASON G 050001171000 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION TO 

EXISTING DECK 3' X 16', STAIRS 3' X 6' 

(APP172466) (Z20210856) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,000 $67.80

Permit #: A20211249 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: J BURGESS REMODELING & CONSTRUCTION INC774-306-2764

46 LAKEWOOD DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FANTONI SHANA

7/13 ELLIOTT TERESA L 078B000011343 21 BIRMINGHAM

CONSTRUCT AN 8' X 20' DECK, 4' X 5' 

STAIRS (APP172285) (Z20210821) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $54.00

Permit #: A20211207 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FANTONI SHANA 774-404-5025

PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

7/2 BOYLE LAWRENCE M 050000002608 23 SHORELINE WAY

REMOVE AND REPLACE 6' X 4' LANDING, 4' 

X 2' STAIRS (APP172008) (Z20210761) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$6,226 $40.00

Permit #: A20211205 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417

85  PIONEER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 GLAVIN MARK W 105000005070 18 JACQUELINE LANE

POST FACTO - CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 23' 

X 17', 6' X 3', 12' X 6', 12' X 6' WITH 6' X 4' 

STAIRS TO GRADE (AP172762)(Z20210895) - 

FOOTING, FRAMING, AND FINAL 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED

$20,000 $173.10

Permit #: A20211183 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: TOLEDO ADAM 508-989-4872

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

7/1 TOLEDO ADAM M 1220091318000 85 PIONEER TRAIL



7/22

526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC

CONSTRUCT A DECK 14' X 16', STAIRS 7' X 

4' (APP172996) (Z20210967) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$22,035 $75.60

Permit #: A20211348 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: DML BUILDERS INC 774-404-0751

105 JUNE STREET 

WORCESTER, MA 01602Tradesman: MORDINI MARK

7/30 FURTADO MICHAEL L 123001P765000 115 JOYCE DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 10' X 23' DECK, 10' X 3' 

STAIRS; SUPPORT POST TO BE 6" X 6" 

MINIMUM; SPECIAL PERMIT #4023 

(APP172835) (Z20210920) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$23,050 $81.00

Permit #: A20211342 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: EJC BUILDING AND REMODELING774-462-9055

P.O. BOX 1458 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SMITH GRAHAM P

7/29 PANDOLFI PAMELA J 046000A136000 17 OSPREY LANE

CONSTRUCT A REAR DECK 17' X 16' WITH 

ONE (1) 17' WIDE WRAP-AROUND STEP 

(APP172987) (Z20210992) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,000 $91.50

Permit #: A20211339 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: SMITH GRAHAM P. 774-226-0893

PO BOX 301 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: SILVER PAUL

7/29 JOHNSON DANIEL M 027000064B003 12 HAYLOFT ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 4' X 8' LANDING, 4' X 12' 

RAMP; 12" SONO TUBE FOOTINGS 

REQUIRED  (APP173065) (Z20210986) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$1,370 $40.00

Permit #: A20211337 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: HANDYMAN HEROES 508-297-6020

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/29 FEENEY  JOHN F 084000019A016 50 JORDAN ROAD

ADD ON TO 168144/B20210041: 

CONSTRUCT 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4'6" 

LANDING, 4' X 12' STAIRS (APP68087) 

(Z20210076) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$12,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20211328 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004214 11 FARM ROAD

FARM ROAD ADD ON TO 168762/B20210089: 

CONSTRUCT A 6' X 26'6" DECK INCLUDING 

ONESTEP (APP173492) (Z20211048) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20211327 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC

Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004215 15 

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20211325 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004213 9 FARM ROAD ADD ON TO 168767/B20210095:  

CONSTRUCT A 6' X 23'6" PORCH, 16' X 16' 

DECK, 4' X 4'6" LANDING (APP173546) 

(Z20211044) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332

$49.80

Permit #: A20211306 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: HOWARD PATRICK 508-989-7101 168 BEAVER DAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MCNARY JEAN E 075000017002 168 BEAVER DAM ROAD REPAIR FRONT PORCH 6' X 26' INCLUDING 

FOOTINGS, STAIRS 3' X 5' (APP170486) 

(Z20210465) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000



7/30

18

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF TWO (2) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,050 $25.00

Permit #: A20211286 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

7/19 PONTUS MEADOW ASSOCIATES027000010D000 13 -15 COLONIAL TERRACE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$34,006 $25.00

Permit #: A20211239 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417

273 CENTER ST 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: TRANKELS, MICHAEL

7/13 WILSON JEREMY A 095000003016 26 LUKES WAYE

INSTALL SIDING . NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION   

REQUIRED.

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211237 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: MARINE HOME IMPROVEMENT INC617-592-2958

42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

7/12 LUMENETICS 16 REALTY TRUST103000006119A 16 HOPKINS ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

AND ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$22,127 $25.00

Permit #: A20211236 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/12 JAY WENNEMER REVOCABLE LIVING112000003030 57 JUSTINE AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, AND ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$33,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20211208 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

57 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 LESSARD LEO 049001000C159 24 SEAL COVE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, AND TWO (2) EXISTING WINDOWS 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20211189 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: SHORT THOMAS 781-635-2154

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 18 $202,249 $1,813.40

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

7/1 PLATT ROBERT ESTATE OF 124000001200 57 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD

PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $202,249 $1,813.40

ADD ON TO 165618/B20200580 - 

CONSTRUCT 12' X 16' DECK WITH ONE (1) 

WRAP AROUND STEP 

(APP173666)(Z20211064) - SINGLE FAMILY 

$2,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20211360 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161

64 OFF BILLINGTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SQUILLANTE MATTHEW

7/30 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY

CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION 12' X 20', 

STAIRS 13' X 4' (APP173301) (Z20211022) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $87.60

Permit #: A20211357 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: SQUILLANTE MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION508-889-8570

BARNARD ANN V 027000055096 3 HASKIN STREET
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508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: LECHIARA PAUL

BOURNE ROAD STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$48,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211215 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING

Tradesman: LECHIARA PAUL

7/6 SECOND WOODSIDE REALTY TRUST125000010002 839 

$25,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211214 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

7/6 DOMBROWSKI ROMAN 045000002019 41 ARBORETUM ROAD STRIP ROOF INSTALL ICE AND WATER 

SHIELD/INSTAL PERMA LOCK ROOFING 

SYSTEM “NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.”
Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570

$275.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 11 $169,811 $275.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $169,811

STRIP AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING , 

WRAP WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM WITH 

PVC COATED ALUMINIUM INSTGALL 

SEAMLESS GUTTERS AND 

DOWNSPROUTS; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$22,628 $25.00

Permit #: A20211333 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

7/29 GREENLAW DEBRA 095000036078 21 HARVARD DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF TWO (2) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,450 $25.00

Permit #: A20211309 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

781-858-5982 66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

7/22 PONTUS MEADOW ASSOCIATES027000010D000 37 -39 COLONIAL TERRACE

COLONIAL TERRACE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF TWO (2) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20211308 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION

Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

7/22 PONTUS MEADOW ASSOCIATES027000010D000 73 -75

$11,050 $25.00

Permit #: A20211307 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

7/22 PONTUS MEADOW ASSOCIATES027000010D000 57 -59 COLONIAL TERRACE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF TWO (2) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982 66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20211289 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: SHAUGHNESSY ROBERT 839 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/20 SHAUGHNESSY ROBERT 099000002012 839 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD



7/9

PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,847 $25.00

Permit #: A20211318 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC781-293-1417

701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: LECHIARA PAUL

7/26 RICHARD R CESATI II 2012 REVOC044006275000 11 FARMHURST ROAD

REMOVE AND INSTALL PERMALOCK 

ROOF “NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$39,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211313 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339

299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

7/23 BOYAJIAN MICHAEL A 125000007A008 122 BOURNEHURST DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF WITH NEW 

MATERIALS; NO STRUCTUAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,239 $25.00

Permit #: A20211298 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010

21 MEREDITH RD 

FORESTDALE, MA 02664Tradesman: GUSTAFSON PAUL

7/21 SHEA JOHN F JR 130002000C005 21 MILFORD STREET

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF TWO 

(2) LAYERS OF SHINGLE ROOFING NEW 

DRIPEDGE, ICE AND WATER SHIELD 

FLANGES AND RIDGE; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20211294 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: GUSTAFSON PAUL 508-269-1263

26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

7/20 MULLANEY CHARLES A 016000039000 32 ALLERTON STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$34,080 $25.00

Permit #: A20211242 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100

650 PLYMOUTH STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BAGGIA JOEL 508-245-4584

7/13 PEARSON CLARE A 056000051059 20 JANEBAR CIRCLE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20211234 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: J4 LLC 508-378-9300

19 ALDEN TERRACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/12 BUETTNER LARRY W 121000005408 20 CARDINAL DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211233 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BUDGE DAVID 508-746-8065

71 HARVARD STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAPPAS THOMAS

7/9 BUDGE SIOBHAN S 030000048Q000 19 ALDEN TERRACE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211231 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: A1 PROFESSIONAL 617-785-6964

HARRINGTON-LUNT LORETTA J044006330000 694 ROCKY HILL ROAD



7/26

16

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING . NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211199 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY MATTHEW

7/1 VENTURELLI MARCELA 122010P1005B00 526 LUNN`S WAY

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,932 $25.00

Permit #: A20211187 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 16 $298,201 $400.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

7/1 DAVID SANDRA M 107000026022 5 PARKER DRIVE

175 B BLACKMORE POND RD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: GIBBS DANIEL

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $298,201 $400.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20211355 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: GIBBS ROOFING & REMODELING508-748-1281

1520 WASHINGTON ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GOULSTON STEPHEN

7/30 DEMERS JOHN T 120000001115 71 SANDY BEACH ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211335 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: MARIOS ROOFING 781-344-2420

299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

7/29 BARRUS KENNETH F 081000001038 15 TALL PINES ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES AND 

UNDERLAYMENT; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,895 $25.00

Permit #: A20211332 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNICHOLAS MARK J

7/28 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 113 SNOWGOOSE LANE

STRIP AND RE-ROOF REMOVE AND 

REPLACE 2 SKYLIGHTS NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$19,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211326 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X810

1127 TREMONT STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: SIROIS, SCOTT J.

7/27 GEORGES NADIA 054000004017 2 MONISA KAY DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND TWO (2) SKYLIGHTS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE HOME - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211321 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: SIROIS ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION781-934-9909

960 TURNPIKE RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

7/27 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 25 STONE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$49,240 $25.00

Permit #: A20211320 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 339-216-8494

DEPINA MARIA M 103000014053A 228 SAMOSET STREET



2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

INSTALL INSULATION, AIR SEALING AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,366 $25.00

Permit #: A20211268 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

18 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: CASSIDY HENRY

7/14 BOUTIN SUSAN SHANNON 043000B100000Z 162 BAY SHORE DRIVE

INSULATION/AIRSEALING/WEATHERSTRIP

PING/MASS SAVE/ NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.”

$3,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20211266 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: CAPE COD INSULATION, INC 508-775-1214

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

7/14 CAPARELL NICHOLAS JAMES 121000007010 21 AMANDA AVENUE

INSULATION, WEATHERIZATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.”

$5,787 $25.00

Permit #: A20211248 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

7/13 MARVELLI TERESA LIFE ESTATE100000037033Z 16 LITTLE POND ROAD

SCOTT DRIVE INSULATE ATTIC WITH CELLULOSE - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,196 $25.00

Permit #: A20211240 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC

Tradesman: PERRY MATTHEW

7/13 DONOHUE JOSEPH S III 046000007105 9 

INSULATION/ SINGLE FAMILY HOME NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.”

$1,487 $25.00

Permit #: A20211230 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

7/9 GREY KEON 005000083005 1 CORTELLI COURT

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING 

AND WEATHER STRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,349 $25.00

Permit #: A20211213 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

7/6 MAW GEOFFREY I 093000002004 7 WYNDEMERE COURT

DUCT SEALING - NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$675 $25.00

Permit #: A20211212 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

7/6 LIUZZI STEPHEN J 082000012045 51 R HAYDEN HOLLOW

WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING, NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,880 $25.00

Permit #: A20211211 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

7/6 MELLO EDWARD J 007000030A000 277 -279 COURT STREET



7/19

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

INSULATION AIR SEALING, ATTIC FLOOR, 

DUCT SEALING;“NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,933 $25.00

Permit #: A20211316 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

508-326-8082 410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

7/23 NEE PATRICK 054062A000K118 118 WESTCLIFF DRIVE

ELLISVILLE DRIVE AIR SEALING INSUATION WEATHER 

STRIPPING- NO STRUCTUAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,279 $25.00

Permit #: A20211315 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE

Tradesman: DENNIS GOMES

7/23 NAGLE DAVID T 049003450000 98 

INSULATION ON ATTIC FLOOR; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINALS 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,783 $25.00

Permit #: A20211314 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: BOSTON INSULATION GROUP LLC 21 OLIMPIA AVE 

WOBURN, MA 01801

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/23 CASTELNOVO ANNE 054062A000D042 42 WESTCLIFF DRIVE

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211303 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/21 SPRING STREET REALTY TRUST060000012013 15 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING . NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211302 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/21 PAYNE ALLISON R 103014025058I 21 GRABAU DRIVE

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211301 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

7/21 EVERETT TERRY M 121000016000 155 SCARLET DRIVE

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,655 $25.00

Permit #: A20211283 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

40 MESSINA DRIVE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCDONOUGH PATRICK

7/19 COOPER-MACDOUGALL REGINA078C000011098 20 WICKERTREE

INSULATION - NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211276 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CLEAN TECH CONSTRUCTION 617-271-0768

COCHEMS DEANNA J 096000019118 9 COLCHESTER DRIVE



7/26

24

1

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - SIDING PERMIT

57 LIBERTY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $13,000 $40.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 1 $13,000 $40.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING, SIDING, NINETEEN (19) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) DDORS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES;FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211281 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: LAJOIE BRIAN 508-472-6107

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 24 $101,234 $600.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

7/19 RICH STEPHEN G JR 032000035004 57 LIBERTY STREET

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $101,234 $600.00

AIR SEALING AND CELLULOSE IN SINGLE 

FAMILY FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,215 $25.00

Permit #: A20211354 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

7/30 BENNETTE JAMES AARON 005000064C000 33 R CHERRY STREET

WESTCLIFF DRIVE INSTALL INSULATION WEATHERIZATION. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,950 $25.00

Permit #: A20211340 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC

Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG P

7/29 LUNDHOLM MICHAEL J 054062A000D038 38 

$7,162 $25.00

Permit #: A20211338 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

7/29 JOSEPH S SANTOS JR REV TR 2004030000068B000 161 WESTERLY ROAD AIR SEALING, INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: HOME CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC502-205-2001 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

$3,549 $25.00

Permit #: A20211334 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

7/29 HANLON JOSHUA J 026000011023 67 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: ENERGY LOSS SOLUTIONS 508-962-9951 115 NORTH MAIN STREET 

PASCOAG, RI 02859Tradesman: DELMONACO NICK

AIR SEALING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$536 $25.00

Permit #: A20211324 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/27 REAGEN JERRY 122010P1195000 350 RAYMOND ROAD

INSULATION RESIDENTIAL 

WEATHERIZATION/AIR SEALING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED 

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211317 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

WHALEN LORI B 122010P1048000 451 RAYMOND ROAD



2

123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

REPLACE TEN (10) WINDOWS AND SIDING 

ON SOUTH GABLE WALL NO 

STRUCTURALCHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.”

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211235 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067

26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

7/12 DUCIE MATTHEW R 067000001061 11 BOWSPRIT LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) ENTRY 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,285 $40.00

Permit #: A20211210 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/6 COUGHLIN TIMOTHY 061000014003 51 GREAT WOODS ROAD

REPLACEMENT OF ONE (1) DOOR. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,579 $40.00

Permit #: A20211209 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/6 BROUSSEAU JUSTINE H 084000028014A 5 WINDY HILL DRIVE

INSTALL TWO (2) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) REPLACEMENT  

DOOR. NOSTRUCTURAL CHANGES . FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,001 $40.00

Permit #: A20211198 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: KANANENKA DZMITRY

7/1 WELSH MARJORIE G 076000032027 78 ELLIOT LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY FOUR 

(24) WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,573 $40.00

Permit #: A20211191 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: WILSON DONNA

7/1 FONSECA WALTER 125000007A038 63 BOURNEHURST DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHT (8) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF TWO (2) FAMILY 

HOUSE- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,627 $40.00

Permit #: A20211190 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

7/1 TAFT DEBRA J 008000003A000 271 COURT STREET

16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $26,000 $50.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. INSTALL 

ONE (1) REPLACEMENT WINDOW. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211304 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278

105 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/21 SOUTH FRANCES 061000032045 17 DYER PASS

INSTALL TWO (2) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES .SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20211274 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: TYLER JACINTO 508-317-4010

7/15 JACINTO ERIN 009000003B000 105 STANDISH AVENUE



7/13

35 WORRALL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHT (8) 

EXISTING WINDOWS AND TWO (2) 

EXTERIOR DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

MODIFIED 7/27/21 KH

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211284 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ROOS RICHARD 781-588-7204

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/19 ROOS RICHARD 106000002315 35 WORRALL ROAD

INSTALL TWO (2) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) REPLACEMENT 

DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,925 $40.00

Permit #: A20211282 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

562 WATER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02337

7/19 GAVAGHAN BRIAN W 096000062058Z 12 JAYNES STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWELVE (12) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211278 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: MARTIN CHRIS 617-413-7486

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCLAUGHLIN PETER

7/19 BERUBE BARBARA A 099000004A024 18 CANTERBURY DRIVE

INSTALL TWO (2) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,825 $40.00

Permit #: A20211273 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X810

16 MORTON PARK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: COUGHLIN SHAWN

7/15 MOTT JAIME LEE T 074000021014 8 FOX ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20211269 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: CALLAHAN HOME IMPROVEMENT508-989-7462

1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

7/14 BACK TO BEACON LLC 077D000010509 6 COBBLESTONE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TEN 

(10) LIFESTYLE DH WINDOW UNITS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,633 $40.00

Permit #: A20211247 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820

1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

7/13 SHOREY JEFFREY J 095000002026 20 MARSCOT WAY

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

SLIDER AND TWO (2) PELLA SLIDING 

WINDOWS' NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,874 $40.00

Permit #: A20211245 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/13 PUGH BENJAMIN A 082000009004 28 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD

INSTALL SIX (6) REPLACEMENT VINYL 

WINDOWS“NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.”

$6,641 $40.00

Permit #: A20211241 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

MAROBELLA LAWRENCE S 004000053A000 15 SQUANTO ROAD



7/19

129 SCARLET DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SITTIG, JAMES

INSTALL TWO (2) VELOX TMR 14" SUN 

TUNNELS IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FIANL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,250 $40.00

Permit #: A20211322 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: SKYS THE LIMIT 508-728-0430

15 LAKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 WALSH JENNIFER Q 078D000016368 49 COTTAGE COVE

INSTAL EIGHT (8) WINDOWS, TWO (2) 

DOORS, ROOFING AND SIDING NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES;FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211312 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: MCCLENAGHAN JAMES 781-831-0290

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/22 SAMUL WALTER J 130002000B018 25 BUTTONWOOD LANE

INSTALL ONE (1) REPLACEMENT ENTRY 

DOOR. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,389 $40.00

Permit #: A20211311 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/22 FERRUCCI RUDOLPH J 038000005B000 123 B WARREN AVENUE

INSTALL ONE (1) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOW. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,520 $40.00

Permit #: A20211310 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: KANANENKA DZMITRY

7/22 ANDRADE MICHAEL J 104000004008A 33 STILLWATER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWELVE (12) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,725 $40.00

Permit #: A20211300 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/21 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 116 PINEHURST DRIVE

RMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) EXISTING 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,906 $40.00

Permit #: A20211299 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

610-874-5000 X34392501 SEAPORT DR.  STE B110 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: MORDINI MARK E

7/21 ROBBINS DONNA 103000014J015 101 NORTH TRIANGLE DRIVE

OAK STREET INSTALL EIGHTEEN (18) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,582 $40.00

Permit #: A20211288 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING GROUP

Tradesman: COTE SCOTT

7/20 SIMMS STEPHEN F 016000080000 9 

$32,635 $40.00

Permit #: A20211285 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

BOHART ZACHARY 086000002J000 114 KNOTTY PINES ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY (20) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: COTE & SONS LLC 774-365-3095 352 PEARCE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720



7/28

23

2

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

INSTALL TWENTY SEVEN (27) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.775 KW (APP172341) (Z20210806) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$19,305 $130.00

Permit #: A20211251 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

PO BOX 89 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: VREELAND JOHN

7/13 KEARNEY PAUL G 073000007143A 44 SHALLOW POND LANE

INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 5.92 KW 

(APP172525) (Z20210850) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$47,950 $77.00

Permit #: A20211244 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: COTUIT SOLAR 508-428-8442

17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

7/13 ARP REALTY TRUST 132000B264000 0 

INSTALL THIRTY TWO (32) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.8 KW (APP172524) (Z20210868) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$39,271 $154.00

Permit #: A20211243 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/13 WHYTE DAVID S 074000032010 20 APRIL WAY

INSTALL SEVEN (7) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 2.38 KW 

(APP172582)(Z20210866) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211225 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

7/6 GIAMO JOSEPH D 123001P752000 248 LUNN`S WAY

46 CENTERVILLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $6,727 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 2 $6,727 $80.00

INSTALL A VERMONT CASTING 

RESOLUTE ACCLAIM MODEL 2490 IN 

BASEMENT OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 

(U.L.#1482-1996) - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211256 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: BURGIO DAVID 774-204-1606

193 E. GROVE STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: HINDEMITH, NATHAN J.

7/14 BURGIO DAVID F 049003220000 46 CENTERVILLE WAY

INSTALL A LOPI DEERFIELD PELLET 

STOVE IN 1ST FLOOR LIVING ROOM OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE (U.L.#ASTME1509-

12) - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,727 $40.00

Permit #: A20211227 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: WOODSTOVES & FIREPLACES UNLTD508-947-8835

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

7/7 TERRY GORDON D 048000050A010 858 STATE ROAD

29 DWIGHT AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $230,470 $920.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 25 $256,470 $970.00

REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT WINDOW AND 

WINDOW SIDING- NO STRUCTUAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20211331 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: WHALEN MARGARET 617-688-6310

ANTONIOTTI GORDON 026000015038 29 DWIGHT AVENUE



20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.46 KW 

(APP173165) (Z20211002) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$26,000 $91.50

Permit #: A20211344 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

7/30 MARTIN JAMES FRANCIS 106000001214 7 POWELL STREET

INSTALL FORTY FOUR (44) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

14.3 KW (APP172833) (20210899) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,460 $250.25

Permit #: A20211343 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: MCMILLAN GARY S

7/29 FERNANDES VALDOMIRO 103000006066 63 COOKE ROAD

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 11.55 KW 

(APP172983) (Z20210940) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$13,747 $144.50

Permit #: A20211296 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/21 ROSSINI DONALD M 091000012050 52 OVERLOOK CIRCLE

INSTALL TWENTY EIGHT (28) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.52 KW (APP172884) (Z20210928) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$33,000 $134.75

Permit #: A20211295 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

7/21 NGUYEN LONG 106000001247 17 PHINNEY LANE

INSTALL TWENTY ONE (21) MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 7.14 KW 

(APP172485) (Z20210831) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$3,300 $173.25

Permit #: A20211277 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030

2980 WEST SHORE ROAD 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: MIRANDA BERNARD

7/19 CIMBRON ADRIANO 049002005000 45 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD

INSTALL TWENTY SIX (26) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.84 KW (APP172339) (Z20210807) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$21,200 $125.25

Permit #: A20211264 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: ROOFTOP POWER 833-787-7697

205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: DEGRAY PAUL

7/14 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037090 107 NAUTICAL WAY

INSTALL EIGHTEEN (18) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.39 KW 

(APP172291) (Z20210816) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,000 $86.75

Permit #: A20211262 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

7/14 RILEY CREANE TRUST 025000027008 15 OVERLOOK ROAD

INSTALL FORTY THREE (43) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.975 KW (APP172733) (Z20210880) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,580 $207.00

Permit #: A20211254 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

7/14 WOOD JACQUALYN 123001P1243000 19 GARRETT PLACE



7/30

15

2

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 2 $40,000 $1,000.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

6323 E MOLLOY RD 

EAST SYRACUSE, NY 13057Tradesman: WRIGHT COLIN

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $40,000 $1,000.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE NINE (9) 

EXISTING ANTENNAS AND THREE (3) 

EXISTING RRH'S AND ADD THREE (3) 

RRH'S AT 165' ON EXISTING CELL TOWER 

INCLUDINGALL SUPPLEMENTAL 

COMPONENTS FOR "T-MOBILE" - NO 

ELEVATION OR FOOTPRINT CHANGE 

(APP172522)(Z20210843)

$15,000 $500.00

Permit #: A20211228 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: MASTEC NETWORK SOLUTIONS315-480-8750

21 MARION DR 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: FARRELL KEVIN

7/9 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 083000002001A 20 LONG POND ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) INTEGRATED REMOTE 

HEAD RHH ANTENNA AND UPDATE 

EXISTING ANTENNA MOUNT CONTAINING 

TWELVE (12) ANTENNAS TO REINFORCE 

MOUNT AT 182' ON EXISTING CELL 

TOWER FOR VERIZON. NO ELEVATION OR 

FOOTPRINT CHANGE (APP172698) 

(Z20210815)

$25,000 $500.00

Permit #: A20211192 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING781-585-0040

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 15 $373,652 $1,970.75

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

7/1 PLYMOUTH COUNTY INH OF 088000054000 25 CAMELOT DRIVE

411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: BRAND CHENEY C

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $373,652 $1,970.75

INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.045 KW (APP172732) (Z20210889) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$33,839 $159.00

Permit #: A20211350 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/30 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 6.46 KW 

(APP173166) (Z20211003) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$27,000 $91.50

Permit #: A20211346 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/30 MENTO DEREK 106000001151 1 SANTO STREET

INSTALL TWENTY TWO (22) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.48 KW (APP173197) (Z20210990) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,000 $106.00

Permit #: A20211345 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

DEEGAN SARAH A 106000001266 9 BRUCE ROAD



7/13

2

508-933-4184 752 BARK STREET 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: MICHAELS ALAN

SHOPS AT 5 WAY INTERIOR FIT-OUT 45' X 182'6", 44' X 74', 

106" X 108', 61' X 133', 41' X 148' (APP171751) 

(Z20210754) - NOVA TRAMPOLINE PARK

$800,000 $17,357.10

Permit #: A20211297 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: JOHN MONIZ ELECTRICAL CONTACTORS INC

Tradesman: PAGLIA ANTHONY

7/21 GROVE SHOPS LLC 083000003C005 65 

$32,000 $312.90

Permit #: A20211275 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

7/15 PLYMOUTH RISING TIDE FOUNDATIO101000040001 59 ARMSTRONG ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATION TO ADD OFFICES, 

12' X 48' - RISING TIDE CHARTER SCHOOL

Contractor: TRANS GLOBAL CONSTRUCTION401-725-9025 1006 CHARLES STREET 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02904

Contractor: DELLBROOK 508-294-2034 ONE ADAMS PLACE 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: ROSE THOMAS

SANDWICH STREET RENOVATE EXISTING X-RAY ROOM 348 SF 

- BID HOSPITAL

$290,000 $226.20

Permit #: A20211265 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/14 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 

$125,000 $1,801.10

Permit #: A20211246 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

7/13 MEGRYCO, INC 040000004003 10 RIVER STREET RENOVATE TO CONVERT SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE INTO FOUR (4) 

AFFORDABLE UNITS: 1ST FLOOR 28'6" X 

34'6", 23'6" X 14', 31' X 11'; 2ND FLOOR34'6" X 

28'6"; 3RD FLOOR  18'6" X 34'6"; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-626 (APP160172) (Z20200414) 4 

UNIT HOUSE

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION CO INC401-434-0112 293 BOURNE AVENUE 

RUMFORD, RI 02916Tradesman: WBER JOHN

RENOVATE 72' X 24', 53' X 12', 21' X 12' - 

"PET CO"

$450,000 $1,647.90

Permit #: A20211206 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

7/2 PLYMOUTH GATEWAY LLC 104000026006 216 COLONY PLACE

Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $695,000 $4,521.55

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $695,000 $4,521.55

$200,000 $2,045.45

Permit #: A20211280 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

7/19 BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET INTERIOR TENANT FIT-OUT 50' X 55'6", 

25'6" X 37'; SPECIAL PERMIT #3866 

(APP169732) (Z20210436) - FIT-OUT FOR 

FUTURE RESTAURANT
Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DOYLE & MATTHESON INC 617-968-0607 232 ROCK ISLAND ROAD 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: DOYLE CHRISTOPHER

$495,000 $2,476.10

Permit #: A20211250 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

SPRING LANE REALTY TRUST 019000000C005B 8 -1/2 SPRING LANE TENANT FIT-OUT: 1ST FLOOR 71' X 24', 

40'6" X 13'6"; 2ND FLOOR 71' X 24', 40'6" X 

13'6" (APP167396) (Z20210011) - NEW 

ENGLAND SMILES



7/27
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COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 2 $16,910 $200.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

9 COUNTY ST 

BERKLEY, MA 02779Tradesman: MIZHIRUMBAY LUIS

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $16,910 $200.00

STRIP AND REROOF; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,700 $100.00

Permit #: A20211293 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MB CONSTRUCTION 508-208-6554

535 JOHN HANCOCK ROAD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ROBITAILLE RONALD 508-822-0068

7/20 WHITE LIGHT REALTY TRUST 001000012001A 362 COURT STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF WORK SHOP BUILDING - 

HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERS - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,210 $100.00

Permit #: A20211194 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: G. BROUILETTE & SON, INC. 508-822-0068

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COUNT 2 $33,860 $200.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

7/1 HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD

175 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FONTAINE KYLE R

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $33,860 $200.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF MIXED USE BUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20211305 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: PLIMOTH GLASS 508-746-0119

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

7/21 KUHN FRANCIS J JR 045A000020000 119 WHITE HORSE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF FOUR (4) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,860 $100.00

Permit #: A20211287 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 7 $2,531,000 $24,859.05

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COM/IND SIDING

7/19 PONTUS MEADOW ASSOCIATES027000010D000 59 -65 SETTLERS ROAD

11 ROCKPOINT RD 

SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772Tradesman: SMITH DAMON

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $2,531,000 $24,859.05

RENOVATE TO CREATE THREE (3) GROW 

ROOMS 34'6" X 93'6", ONE (1) 

DRYINGROOM AND ONE (1) TRIM ROOM 

22'6" X 63'6"; RECONFIGURE 

BATHROOMS/CLOSET 8'6" X 14', 15' X 27' - 

"TRIPLE M"

$825,000 $3,313.85

Permit #: A20211349 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: DC SMITH BUILDING & REMODELING LLC617-755-9062

189 LORING AVENUE 

SALEM, MA 01970Tradesman: STATI DINO

7/30 COLLINS AVENUE, LLC 101000034B000 9 COLLINS AVENUE

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION 19' X 

22', 66'7" X 43', 42' X 22'; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED; SEPARATE PERMIT FOR FIT-

OUT REQUIRED - CURRY COLLEGE

$9,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20211323 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PIVOTAL BUILDERS INC 781-254-4821

JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE
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2
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GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

$175.00

Permit #: E20211051 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001276 97 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20211050 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GAY KENNETH BRIAN

7/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001273 91 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20211047 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/7 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025041 24 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 2 $21,200 $150.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $6,877,242 $46,483.35

4 SIESTA DRIVE 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MUCCIOLI JASON

COMMERCIAL DECK - COUNT $21,200 $150.00

CONSTRUCT A 12' X 4' HANDICAP RAMP, 8' 

X 4' LANDING; RAMP SLOPE NOT TO 

EXCEED 1:12, 8% SLOPE (APP171299) 

(Z20210648) - THE SHIRE TATTOO

$1,200 $75.00

Permit #: A20211195 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: JJC COMPANIES INC 508-813-3900

2385 WEST STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BOIS COREY

7/1 RESP DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION001000023000 422 COURT STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE RAILINGS ON 

PORTICO; REMOVE AND REPLACE 600 

LINEARFEE OF TRIM ON EXTERIOR OF 

BUILDING; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

BENCHMARK SENIOR LIVING

$20,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20211184 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: BOIS COREY 617-365-2004

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 1 $75,000 $100.00

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COMMERCIAL DECK

7/1 157 SOUTH STREET PLYMOUTH LLC027000029C000 157 SOUTH STREET

5 CENTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $75,000 $100.00

REPLACE TWENTY (20) WONDOWS WITH 

SAME SIZE WINDOWS AND TYPE DUE TO 

ROTTING SASH ALSO REPLACE 

SURRPUNDING TRIM IN SAME AREA" NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$75,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20211255 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN 781-588-3111

7/14 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010537 33 SUMMER HOUSE DRIVE



Permit #: E20211126 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001054 29 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211105 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001394 5 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: E20211104 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001393 7 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: E20211102 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

7/20 GILMORE DAVID 048000043C044Z 5 TRUMAN AVENUE $175.00

Contractor: C.F. DARCY ELECTRIC, INC 508-947-8010 190 E. GROVE STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DARCY, CHRISTOPHER F. 508947-8010

LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20211088 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

7/19 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038053A 20 

$175.00

Permit #: E20211063 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

NILAND ROBERT

7/13 LEE BRIAN E 048000043019 59 PRESIDENTS LANE

$175.00

Permit #: E20211058 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: 

NILAND ROBERT

7/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011438 10 WOODY NOOK

$175.00

Permit #: E20211057 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: 

7/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011434 2 WOODY NOOK



7/23

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

$175.00

Permit #: E20211158 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001265 75 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20211157 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

NILAND ROBERT

7/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001266 77 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20211148 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: 

NILAND ROBERT

7/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011571 70 WOODY NOOK

$175.00

Permit #: E20211147 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: 

508-224-7203

7/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011570 68 WOODY NOOK

Permit #: E20211143 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: SMITH MARTIN 508-224-7203 9 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MARTIN SMITH

7/26 FORTINI ROBERT J 088000041000 150 LONG POND ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20211137 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010594 44 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20211136 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010581 18 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052040 17 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20211135 Date Issued: 07/23/2021



7/28

20

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

$175.00

Permit #: E20211095 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004199 25 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

Permit #: E20211094 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004200 23 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20211024 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

7/1 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000B 42 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211023 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

7/1 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000A 40 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211022 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

7/1 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000A 38 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211021 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

7/1 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000B 36 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,405.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 $3,405.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

WORK ORDER # 6204418 $40.00

Permit #: E20211160 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001262 67 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$40.00

Permit #: E20211159 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001273 91 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL WORK ORDER # 6204455



12

1RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $40.00

POOLHOUSE - COUNT 1 $40.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211099 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

7/20 MCCONNELL THOMAS O 037000003B001 84 WARREN AVENUE $40.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,100.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 12 $2,100.00

POOLHOUSE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211168 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

7/29 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000A 46 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211167 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

7/29 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000B 44 

$175.00

Permit #: E20211138 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/26 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004248 12 IVY LANE

Permit #: E20211131 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/23 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004249 10 IVY LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20211127 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001052 43 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20211125 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001053 41 



7/1

LYNCH KEVIN

$75.00

Permit #: E20211061 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

7/12 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001099 2 WHITE SPRUCE LANE WIRE FINISHED BASEMENT.

$75.00

Permit #: E20211054 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: FAHEY SHAUN 781-589-0178 89 WARWICK ROAD 

MELROSE, MA 02176

781-248-2604

7/8 PATRICIA L BENEVENTO FAM RV TR045000039008 15 ELM STREET

Permit #: E20211052 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J

7/7 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011435 4 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Permit #: E20211045 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOCON ROBERT JR

7/7 WALLACE PATRICIA A 049003376000 9 SAGAMORE COURT $75.00

Permit #: E20211037 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: JAMES GALVIN ELECTRIC CO INC.617-332-9286 164 ADAMS STREET 

NEWTON, MA 02458Tradesman: PECKHAM STEPHEN M

7/6 TASSINARI DAVID A 009000004062 10 FERN STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211034 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SEASIDE ELECTRIC LLC 508-360-2886 1260 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MELCHIONE MICHAEL P

7/2 KLEINBERG JOSEPH P 123001P758000 61 WELTON DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20211032 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: MERCAUTO JOHN 508-514-9012 333 ELM STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MERCAUTO JOHN

7/2 GRUENBAUM SAMUEL S 078B000011345 25 BIRMINGHAM $75.00

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

SIDNEY NIRENBERG REVOCABLE TRU066000001002 102 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211026 Date Issued: 07/01/2021



7/12

Permit #: E20211086 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

7/16 RILEY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIV TR026000015085 14 NIXON AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20211080 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

7/15 DEBORAH A CORVINI TRUST 108000010036 102 PETER ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211077 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

7/15 SERINO DONALD A 096000062109 1 SQUIRE WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20211076 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

7/15 PARSONS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST106000001212 11 POWELL STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211073 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

7/15 MURRAY THOMAS X 095000003034 9 LUKES WAYE $75.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20211072 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: AB ELECTRIC 307 WASHINGTON STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: BREADMORE LEO JR

BOCON ROBERT JR

7/15 PARKER PAUL 060000003007 60 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20211065 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

LYNCH KEVIN

7/13 FAUCETT MARTHA 048000007030 1 GREENWOOD TERRACE

$75.00

Permit #: E20211062 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

GHOSH ASISH 077C122A04400HC 44 HOLBECK CORNER WIRE FINISHED BASEMENT.



7/16

Permit #: E20211130 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

7/22 HIGGINS JOSEPH III 072000004849 20 BOG VIEW ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211129 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

7/22 DOYLE NICHOLAS E 054005003015 32 DUBLIN DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20211100 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

7/20 CHAPIN MILES W 069000066001 14 MORGAN ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211098 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

7/20 LIBERTY REALTY TRUST 027000144000 44 LELAND WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20211097 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CORPORATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-831-0599 11 ELIZABETH DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: TWIGG KENNETH

7/20 JEFFRIES SAMUEL F H 101011033002 37 GRISTMILL ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211092 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: KIRK, BRIAN J. 508-789-8149 24 LADY SLIPPER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KIRK, BRIAN

7/19 NUNEZ JESSE M 077C158A02100PW 21 PELHAM WALK $75.00

Permit #: E20211091 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: PRIZGINTAS JULIUS 508-479-0817 770 MAIN ST 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02655Tradesman: PRIZGINTAS JULIUS

7/19 DELUCA EDWARD S 035000001C000 81 WARREN AVENUE $40.00

Contractor: GHELFI STEFFEN 781-831-8716 496 LAUREL STREET 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: STEFFEN GHELFI

BURKE PATRICK 015000014000 5 MARGERIE STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211087 Date Issued: 07/16/2021



7/23

Permit #: E20211175 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: LYNCH KEVIN

7/30 BONFILIO PETER J 096000062060 9 JAYNES STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211164 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

7/29 EMO JAMES 036000001029 29 SUNRISE AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20211163 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

7/29 SILVA AARON F 009000009000 24 HALL STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211156 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: DISALVIO ELECTRIC 617-590-6033 540 GALLIVAN BLVD 

BOSTON, MA 02124

7/28 NOYES DAVID E 095000036052 14 WEST POND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211150 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MILLER, STEPHEN JR

7/27 MILLER STEPHEN JR 112000003057 25 DOROTHY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20211144 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: GAVIN NEAL 36  MOUNTAIN AVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: NEAL GAVIN

7/26 MCDANIEL D WADE 050004012000 23 BAYBERRY ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211139 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: MCGEE ELECTRIC 351 OLD TOWN WAY 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: STEPHEN MCGEE

7/26 ROBINSON DAVID 008000003C000 263 COURT STREET $75.00

Contractor: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER 781-264-0765 238 LIBERTY STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER M

EDWARD W REHILL IRREVOC TR045C000032000 71 G TAYLOR AVENUE $115.00

Permit #: E20211133 Date Issued: 07/23/2021



7/23

33

Permit #: E20211079 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

7/15 NGUYEN LONG 106000001247 17 PHINNEY LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20211075 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: HEBERT GERALD

7/15 ROSSINI DONALD M 091000012050 52 OVERLOOK CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: E20211060 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

7/9 WOOD JACQUALYN 123001P1243000 19 GARRETT PLACE $125.00

Permit #: E20211055 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

7/8 KEARNEY PAUL G 073000007143A 44 SHALLOW POND LANE $125.00

Contractor: COTUIT SOLAR 508-428-8442 PO BOX 89 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GREENWOOD JEFFREY

7/7 ARP REALTY TRUST 132000B264000 0 $125.00

Permit #: E20211046 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Permit #: E20211027 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: ROOFTOP POWER 833-787-7697 2980 WEST SHORE ROAD 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: SMITH ANDREW

7/1 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037090 107 NAUTICAL WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20211025 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/1 GIAMO JOSEPH D 123001P752000 248 LUNN`S WAY $125.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,445.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 33 $2,445.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Contractor: LONGFELLOW DESIGN BUILD INC774-255-1709 866 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02655Tradesman: MARQUES JERONIMO.

COTE ROBERT J JR 122010P1047000 445 RAYMOND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211290 Date Issued: 07/23/2021



Permit #: E20211128 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938 411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: CARTER KENNETH

7/22 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211123 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/22 POLVERE MICHAEL 106000001184 10 PIMENTAL WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20211122 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/22 MARTIN JAMES FRANCIS 106000001214 7 POWELL STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20211121 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/22 DEEGAN SARAH A 106000001266 9 BRUCE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211120 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/22 MENTO DEREK 106000001151 1 SANTO STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20211115 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

7/21 FOLSOM HENRY 055000055008 33 CARTER`S BRIDGE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211114 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

7/21 FERNANDES VALDOMIRO 103000006066 63 COOKE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211089 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

7/19 SORCENELLI JAY 048054195000Z 1001 STATE ROAD $125.00
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Permit #: E20211132 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

7/23 CCB RENTALS LLC 026000003030 11 BRAMHALL LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20211117 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: HI TECH ELECTRICAL 508-317-4100 50 NIGHTINGALE UNIT 3 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NEWELL, WILLIAM

7/22 NICKERSON MATTHEW 079000001007 420 LONG POND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211116 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

7/22 VACHON JAMES ROBERT 050000037071 34 NAUTICAL WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20211070 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: CORPORATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-831-0599 11 ELIZABETH DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: TWIGG KENNETH

7/14 KATHRYN M HOLMES REVOCAB TRUST127000009004 40 SOL JOSEPH ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20211049 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: CARAMANICA MICHAEL 781-724-0491 885 CENTER STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CARAMANICA MICHAEL

7/7 FINLEY MICHAEL P 091000012021 158 WATERCOURSE PLACE $75.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,250.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 18 $2,250.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211169 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MARKHAM MATTHEW T

7/29 DAVIDSON GREGORY E 084000019A008 276 LONG POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211162 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

7/28 GILLIS DERRICK 105000004021 9 MILLER DRIVE $125.00

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

MAROBELLA LAWRENCE S 004000053A000 15 SQUANTO ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20211161 Date Issued: 07/28/2021



6

5

1COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,955.00

Permit #: E20211031 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BROWN WILLIAM 508-378-7905 PO BOX 53 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BROWN WILLIAM C

7/2 HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY $1,955.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $375.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211172 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: POWERS CHRISTOPHER M. 617-688-2009 56 LAWRENCE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POWERS CHRISTOPHER

7/30 GAUS JANE G 054005008029 29 FLORENCE STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20211170 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: PREVEY MICHAEL 508-274-2548 3 ALPINE CIRCLE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: PREVEY MICHAEL R

7/29 AKELEY STEVEN T 112000003073 28 DOROTHY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20211152 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: BEVANS CHRISTOPHER 774-283-0012 29 WASHBURN STREET 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: BEVANS CHRISTOPHER

7/27 PEERS RICHARD S JR 055000013A020 6 WHITE VIOLET LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20211145 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: BESSETTE ELECTRIC 508-328-8863 P O BOX 187 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: BESSETTE SCOTT

7/26 CABRAL JEFFREY 113000017004 618 LUNN`S WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20211118 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: MATTHIES SEAN 781-492-9520 16 HARVESTWOOD DR 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: MATTHIES SEAN

7/22 SHAW JAMIE V 091000012017A 148 WATERCOURSE PLACE $75.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $450.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 6 $450.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211166 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: ROUSSEL JAMES F. 781-771-7176 45 WINTHROP STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: ROUSSEL JAMES

7/29 CHORZEWSKI JUDITH S 060000014002 24 FORTUNE DRIVE $75.00



1

2

Permit #: E20211101 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

7/20 F + E TRUST 020000084000Z 1 MAIN STREET $885.00

Contractor: MULTISTATE ELECTRIC 508-866-9052 221 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: HOWES, KEITH A.

COLONY PLACE $380.00

Permit #: E20211069 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

STRAUCH STEVEN 508-208-2444

7/14 PLYMOUTH GATEWAY LLC 104000026006 216 

-

Permit #: E20211016 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: STRAUCH STEVEN 508-830-4330 541 WAREHAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

7/1 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 099000005B000 860 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

FLIGHT, JONATHAN

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $775.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $775.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20211103 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: FLIGHT ALARM CORP 781-293-4400 193 MONROE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

GOLDBERG PHILIP

7/20 BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET

$650.00

Permit #: E20211082 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: PHIL GOLDBERG ELECTRICAL CO LLC774-217-9467 51 PAUL ROAD 

HOLLISTON, MA 01746Tradesman: 

7/15 SPRING LANE REALTY TRUST 019000000C005B 8 -1/2 SPRING LANE WIRING FOR DENTAL OFFICE ON 1ST AND 

2ND FLOOR

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $100.00

COM - NEW FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $100.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20211171 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DICENTES WILLIS 207-899-5592 PO BOX 59 

HOLLIS, ME 04042Tradesman: WILLIS DICENTES

7/29 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 079000001401 28 FORGES FIELD ROAD $100.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $1,955.00

COM - NEW FOUNDATION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT



7/22
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Permit #: E20211035 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: D & D ELECTRICAL, LLC 781-858-9170 66 ELK RUN 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DICESARE DANIEL

7/6 BUDGE DIANA M 016000078A000 15 OAK STREET $40.00

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

ANAWON ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20211019 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

7/1 LAMMINEN SHAWN L 104000017A054 23 

$40.00

Permit #: E20211018 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BRADLEY BRIAN M

7/1 YOUNG JOSEPH R 106000001195 7 PIMENTAL WAY

$40.00

Permit #: E20211017 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRCTING978-212-8014 95 HUNTER AVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749-3043Tradesman: 

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/1 CULLEN MICHAEL R 082000012016 24 HAYDEN HOLLOW

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,965.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 6 $1,965.00

$200.00

Permit #: E20211165 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

FAY CHRISTOPHER

7/29 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

$200.00

Permit #: E20211141 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: FAY CHRISTOPHER 781-718-8207 51 OAK STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02357Tradesman: 

508-922-8808

7/26 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

Permit #: E20211134 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: RILEY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-753-8808 16 TRAHAN AVE 

WORCESTER, MA 01604Tradesman: RILEY BRIAN J SR

7/23 PLYMOUTH RISING TIDE FOUNDATIO101000040001 59 ARMSTRONG ROAD $200.00

Contractor: SURVEILLANCE SPECIALTIES 978-688-4444 1 CORPORATE DRIVE 

ANDOVER, MA 01810Tradesman: JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER

BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET LOW VOLT WIRING INSTALL AIPHONE 

DOOR AND MASTER STATION FOR ED 

AREA, ADD CARD ACESS ONTO THREE 

DOORS NORTH HALLWAY

$100.00

Permit #: E20211124 Date Issued: 07/22/2021



Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

LISA AVENUE $45.00

Permit #: E20211064 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

MELVIN RICH 5085421160

7/13 SQUILLANTE ROBERT N 108000006022 32 

$45.00

Permit #: E20211056 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: MELVIN RICH 508-542-1160 2 WEST CROSSFIELD RD 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: 

TOMKIEWICZ NATHANIEL

7/8 PROCTOR MATTHEW T 106000001091 3 WORRALL ROAD

$45.00

Permit #: E20211053 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: TOMKIEWICZ NATHANIEL 774-762-6249 13 HARBOR ROAD NOOK 

MATTAPOISETT, NA 02739Tradesman: 

ARCHER, CLIFFORD

7/8 GAGNE EUNICE R 020000187000 4 R EMERALD STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20211044 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: ARCHER, CLIFFORD E 508-285-5478 175 EAST MAIN ST 

NORTON, MA 02766Tradesman: 

7/6 BRYLINSKY REALTY TRUST 077C122A01400HC 14 HOLBECK CORNER REWIRE LIGHTS AND GFI OUTLETS FOR 

NEW SIDING.

Contractor: ARCHER, CLIFFORD E 508-285-5478 175 EAST MAIN ST 

NORTON, MA 02766Tradesman: ARCHER, CLIFFORD

REWIRE LIGHTS AND OUTLETS FO NEW 

SIDING.

$40.00

Permit #: E20211043 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

ARCHER, CLIFFORD

7/6 EKMAN EDWARD O 077C083A01900FR 19 FLETCHER REACH

$40.00

Permit #: E20211042 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: ARCHER, CLIFFORD E 508-285-5478 175 EAST MAIN ST 

NORTON, MA 02766Tradesman: 

7/6 SCARLATA NOMINEE TRUST 077C082A01200PL 12 PROWER LANDING REWIRE LIGHTS AND GFI OUTLETS FOR 

NEW SIDING.

Permit #: E20211041 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: JONES JAMES B. 508-360-7368 118 MAPLE STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: JONES JAMES

7/6 LANNIGAN DAVID 057000018001 145 HERRING POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20211039 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001319 11 WATER LILY DRIVE $40.00



7/13

DAMICO MICHAEL

$40.00

Permit #: E20211090 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: DAMICO MICHAEL 508-887-5027 119 CENTRAL TPKE 

SUTTON, MA 01590Tradesman: 

JONES, FRANCIS D

7/19 MELO NOBERTO 045C000113000 119 R TAYLOR AVENUE

$40.00

Permit #: E20211085 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: F D JONES ELECTRIC 508-763-2721 11 INDUSTRIAL DR 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

JOSHUA JONES

7/16 FERNANDES ARTHUR T JR 079000001010 406 LONG POND ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20211084 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: JONES JOSHUA 508-277-0401 6 PINE TREE CIRCLE 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: 

7/16 BREEZY HILL PLYMOUTH LLC004060001020 101 CHERRY STREET WIRED RADON SYSTEM, ADDED TWO 

NEW PLUGS

Permit #: E20211081 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: SMITH CHACE 781-654-5258 6 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHACE SMITH

7/15 STAUSS STEPHANIE E 050001205000 88 HILLSIDE DRIVE $40.00

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MELVIN RICH M

 AIR HANDLER AND CONDENSER $40.00

Permit #: E20211078 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

GILBRIDE JOHN D

7/15 TRICARICO ROBERT 124000002007 61 WHITLEY TRAIL

$40.00

Permit #: E20211074 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: GILBRIDE ELECTRIC IN 978-256-5571 21 PROGRESS AVE - UNIT 2 

CHELMSFORD, MA 01824Tradesman: 

7/15 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN105000006020 16 HIGH PINE DRIVE REPLACE VICER METER W/NO MAIN & 

REFEED EXISTING LEAD CENTER AT 100 

AMPS

Permit #: E20211071 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: S. W. ALARMS 781-760-4760 PO BOX 400 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: WESCOTT STEVEN

7/15 JONES RUSSELL M 024000004A000 216 SANDWICH STREET $55.00

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

BANE ARIAN 096000057022 23 EUCLID`S WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20211066 Date Issued: 07/13/2021



7/19

Permit #: E20211112 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/21 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004246 16 IVY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20211111 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/21 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004247 14 IVY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20211110 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/21 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004248 12 IVY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20211109 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/21 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004249 10 IVY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20211108 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: BURKE MICHEAL 508-958-3035 26 ROSEWOOD DRIVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MICHAEL BURKE

7/21 FAUNCE MEMORIAL UNION CHURCH112000001026 176 HALFWAY POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20211107 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: FRAIN BRENDAN 774-291-0912 4 LEGG ST 

MILLVILLE, MA 01529Tradesman: FRAIN BRENDAN

7/21 WHEELER JEFFREY A 048054204000 16 INDIAN AVENUE $45.00

Permit #: E20211106 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL R. DEVINE ELECTRIC508-944-0585 20 LITTLE MICAJAH POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEVINE, MICHAEL ROBERT

7/21 VISCARIELLO PASQUALE 037000003B000 86 WARREN AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20211093 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: BOWEN, MICHAEL F. 781-544-1205 43 TANGLEWOOD DR. 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: BOWEN, MICHAEL F.

JUDITH R ERIKSON TRUST 043000B089000 188 BAY SHORE DRIVE $40.00
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COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,620.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 36 $1,620.00

$40.00

Permit #: E20211173 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

774 343 2484

7/30 CARROLL DENISE 076035001100 100 OLD FIELD ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20211155 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: ANDRE MICHAEL 21 MORTON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANDREW M CHANDLER

MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/28 BRODERICK DANIEL S 130002000A143 47 WALNUT STREET

$125.00

Permit #: E20211154 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

MCNEILL JASON

7/28 REDMOND ELIZABETH 055000040016 67 ALEWIFE ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20211153 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MCNEILL JASON 781-733-2456 25 PARKER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BETTENCOURT, ROBERT A.

7/28 CABRAL ROBERT M 106000001207 8 POWELL STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20211146 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: TIBBETTS ELECTRIC 781-821-2124 PO BOX 518 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

HIGGINS, THEODORE

7/27 LYDON KATHLEEN C 120000001250 173 SANDY BEACH ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20211142 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: HIGGINS SECURITY 508-291-4687 25 BLISSFUL LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: 

508947-8010

7/26 FIOCCHI PAUL A LIFE EST 013000045Z000 18 ALDEN COURT

Permit #: E20211140 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: C.F. DARCY ELECTRIC, INC 508-947-8010 190 E. GROVE STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DARCY, CHRISTOPHER F.

7/26 SUSAN ZAGAMI DUFFY TRUST082000012030 55 R HAYDEN HOLLOW $40.00

Contractor: TRUE NORTH ELECTRICAL COMPANY781-899-1717 738 MAIN ST #117 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: JOHN ALESSE

DUNLOP SCOTT 054005009012 12 GEORGE STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20211113 Date Issued: 07/21/2021



$100.00

Permit #: E20211040 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: BLACK VERONICA L. 9 LANCASTER AV 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4287

PERFETUO, CHARLES

7/6 FOUR OC LLC 103000014K150 45 COMMERCE WAY

$100.00

Permit #: E20211038 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PERFETUO CHARLES CO INC 781-659-7826 PO BOX 709 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

BROWN JOSEPH D

7/6 DAUNTLESS LLC 101000041H000 30 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

$125.00

Permit #: E20211036 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC781-680-0412 1400 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: 

SIRRICO JEFFREY

7/6 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20211033 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

PO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

7/2 JJEC DEVELOPMENT LLC 027000042K000 160 SOUTH STREET

COURT STREET RETROFIT EXISTING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED LAMPS, BALLAST 

AND/ORFIXTURES

$100.00

Permit #: E20211030 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELL

Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

7/2 ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBSHP OF BOS017000101000 81 

RETROFIT EXISTING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED LAMPS, BALLAST 

AND/ORFIXTURES

$100.00

Permit #: E20211029 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072

PO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

7/2 ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBSHP OF BOS017000101000 10 MEMORIAL DRIVE

COURT STREET RETROFIT EXISTING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED LAMPS, BALLAST 

AND/ORFIXTURES

$100.00

Permit #: E20211028 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELL

MCARTHUR DAVID B 617-719-2580

7/2 ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCH OF BOSTON017000030000 90 

$100.00

Permit #: E20211020 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCARTHUR ELECTRIC 617-719-2580 688 UNION STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

7/1 WATUPPA ENTERPRISES INC 104000014K153 4 PLAZA WAY



7/7

DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

$100.00

Permit #: E20211149 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

RESENDES CARLOS

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000A320011 11 VERIDIAN

$100.00

Permit #: E20211119 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: RESENDES ELECTRIC INC 508-728-2228 169 RESERVOIR AVE 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: 

MARRESE DENIS

7/22 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20211096 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MARRESE DENIS 508-505-4116 450 FRUIT STREET 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: 

7/20 BAY STATE COMMUNITY SERVICES I076000042A000 475 STATE ROAD INSTALLED EIGHT (8) ADDITIONAL 

ELECTRIC HEAT THERMOSTATS

Permit #: E20211083 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: GL RANDALL ELECTRIC COMPANY508-947-0700 535 PLYMOUTH STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-2530Tradesman: RANDALL GEORGE L

7/16 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 44 LONG POND ROAD $100.00

Contractor: FM GENERATOR 781-633-1592 35 PEQUIT ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: DILL ERIC

178 BOURNE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20211068 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS

7/14 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 114000014000

REPLACEMENT OF MIRCOM INTERCOM 

WITH DOOR KING 1835 ACCESS CONTROL.  

INSTALL CARD READERS ON 2 DOORS.

$125.00

Permit #: E20211067 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

508-732-8933

7/13 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY014000009001 128 COURT STREET

Permit #: E20211059 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P.

7/9 TRACY BROTHERS REALTY TRUST101000018A002A 137 SAMOSET STREET $100.00

Contractor: DONOVAN ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC.781-826-0095 575 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: DONOVAN, EDWARD R.

NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 017000144000 33 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20211048 Date Issued: 07/07/2021



7/27

17

158

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210902 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000B 62 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210901 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SPENGLER STEPHEN J

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000A 60 DRUM DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210899 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $19,230.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

7/2 FERNANDES VALDOMIRO 103000006066 63 COOKE ROAD INSTALL FORTY FOUR (44) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

14.3 KW.

ORR, DANIEL ALAN

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,750.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 17 $1,750.00

$100.00

Permit #: E20211151 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: ORR, DANIEL 508-400-5240 2 DEACON LANE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT078D226A00900HC 9 HIDDEN COVE



7/2

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210906 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000B 73 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210905 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000A 71 DRUM DRIVE

DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210904 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210903 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE



7/2

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210910 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000A 81 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210909 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000B 79 DRUM DRIVE

DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210908 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000A 77 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 12' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 11.7' X 23.5', 13.8' X 26.5' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; PORCH 5' X 12.8' WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP; DECK 6' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OFSPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210907 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000B 75 DRUM DRIVE



7/2

STONE, JAMES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210921 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SUNSHINE POOL COMPANY 781-264-5406 77 MATTAKEESETT STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

7/2 FINLEY MICHAEL P 091000012021 158 WATERCOURSE PLACE INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 36' WITH SUNSHELF 12' X 8'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210920 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: REILLY PAMELA 508-277-8562 12 RICHFIELD ROAD 

SCITUATE, MA 02066

7/2 PANDOLFI PAMELA J 046000A136000 17 OSPREY LANE CONSTRUCT FRONT DECK 23' X 10' WITH 3' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4023.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

POOL CABANA 25' X 12' (300 SF). 

MUSTMAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210917 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SHANAHAN ANDREW 774-269-9461 37 BARTLETT RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BRADY WALTER

7/2 SHANAHAN ALISON F 045000051000 37 BARTLETT ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210915 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/2 DON + GAIL`S REALTY TRUST 078B000011522 11 SNAPPING BOW CONSTRUCT DECK 12' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210914 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001260 63 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 31.4', 18' 

X 28', 9.3' X 19', 3.5' X 8.7'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22.6' X24'; 4.4' X 9.3' 

PORCH WITH TWO (2) STEPS; 1' X 6.8' BOX 

WINDOW; 16' X 16' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210913 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038008 19 ELBOW POND LANE ADD ON 167518/B20210001 - CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 16' X 26'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHEDH OUSE 28' X 28', 18' 

X26', 6' X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6.2' X 28' PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 4' X 8' LANDING WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 4.7' X 6' BULKHEAD.SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-

474.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210912 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052029 7 LAURIE ANN`S LANE



CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24', 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH STEPS; 

3.5' X 9' PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2' X  5' FIREPLACE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210926 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BURGIO DAVID 774-204-1606 46 CENTERVILLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004219 23 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT CHIMNEY 2' X 2'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210925 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

HOOD, KEVIN

7/2 BURGIO DAVID F 049003220000 46 CENTERVILLE WAY

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210924 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/2 WALLACE THOMAS F 037000001A000 66 A WARREN AVENUE RENOVATE EXISTING 14' X 16' STORAGE 

SHED.

DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE TO FOUNDATION. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION 24' X 30';REAR DECK 16' X 24' 

WITH 3.5' X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT STOOP 4' X 5.5' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.PROPERTY 

LOCATEDIN FEMA AE AND VE ZONE. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210923 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

Contractor: DE SOUZA GERONIMO 774-454-8222 15 STAFFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 1492 STATE ROAD LLC 050000030A005 1492 STATE ROAD

INSTALL 8' HIGH FENCE 80' LENGTH. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210922 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

7/2 DESOUZA GERONIMO 021000005002 15 STAFFORD STREET



7/2

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210933 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 FRASCARELLA LINDA C 053000012B001C 133 ELLISVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED GARAGE 24' X 28'.

CONSTRUCT FRONT ENTRANCE PORTICO 

6' X 7' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE 

ENTRANCE PORTICO 3' X 5' WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210932 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: CONSTANTINO BRIAN 508-927-2485 19 BELLEVUE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

7/2 OLZACKI CHRISTOPHER 050000030J002 19 BELLEVUE DRIVE

SPYGLASS LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 40' X 32', 12' 

X10'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 20' 

X 10'; FRONT PORCH 5' X 12' WITH6' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 12' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5.4' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-581.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210931 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/2 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006083 31 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMIILY DETACHED HOUSE 16' X 32', 2' X5' 

FIREPLACE, 16'  8' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' 

STEPS; 4' X 6' LANDING WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 

5' X 6' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210930 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001423 1 STARGAZE LANE

STARGAZE LANE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMIILY DETACHED HOUSE 16' X 32', 2' X5' 

FIREPLACE, 16'  8' PORCH WITH 2' X 6' 

STEPS; 4' X 6' LANDING WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 

5' X 6' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210929 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001422 3 

INSTALL TWENTY EIGHT (28) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.52 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210928 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 NGUYEN LONG 106000001247 17 PHINNEY LANE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004226 30 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETAHCED HOUSE 18' X 40', 12' 

X24'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; 6' X 18' COVERED PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 4' X 8' PORCH WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 5.3' X6.3' 

BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210927 Date Issued: 07/02/2021



7/2

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210967 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: VENTURELLI DOMENIC 774-454-8341 526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/7 FURTADO MICHAEL L 123001P765000 115 JOYCE DRIVE DEMO EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 14' X 16' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDE 

LANDING AND STAIRS 4' X 10' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. REMOVE REAR 

DECK AND CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 16' X 

16' WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND TWO (2) 

SETS OF 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210942 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: REVELIOTTY STEPHEN 38 JACQUELINE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

PATRY JASON

7/7 REVELIOTTY STEPHEN 105000005080 38 JACQUELINE LANE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210941 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

7/7 MCCULLOUGH MICHAEL 077E000015244 20 SEAGRASS TRAIL INSTALL THIRTY SIX (36) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 12.24 KW.

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637 55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CHRETIEN JASON M

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 11.55 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210940 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: BERTRAND JASON 203-619-2691 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/7 ROSSINI DONALD M 091000012050 52 OVERLOOK CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT POOL DECK 14' X 13'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210939 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

WITT DENNIS

7/7 BERTRAND JASON G 050001171000 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210938 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: WITT DENNIS 781-871-9693 67 ARCHER RD 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

7/7 KENNETH A SENTER JR TRUST045000039022Z 43 ELM STREET CONSTRUCT FAMILY ROOM REAR 

ADDITION 12' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210937 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/7 COLE PAUL G 045000039210 52 ASIAF WAY DEMOLISH EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 11' X 34', 16' X 28'; 

FRONT PORCH 7' X 27 WITH 6' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 16' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 

UNDER 3' HIGH 5' X 6'.

Permit #: Z20210934 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FRASER DITA 508-292-5836 PO BOX 1354 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: FRASER DITA

CURTIS JIMMY E 104000019C078 21 STAGECOACH CIRCLE DEMO INGROUND POOL 20' X 40'. $25.00



CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY DECK 

EXTENSION 8' X 16'. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210975 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: VOLGENAU LISA 19866 MELLON CIRCLE 

ASHBURN, MA 20147

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/13 VOLGENAU LISA 132000B146000 0 

INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.82 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210974 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

MCGILL JAMES

7/13 POLVERE MICHAEL 106000001184 10 PIMENTAL WAY

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210973 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: CHERRY HILL CONSTRUCTION 781-826-6886 PO BOX 6 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: 

7/13 KATHRYN M HOLMES REVOCAB TRUST127000009004 40 SOL JOSEPH ROAD INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 16' 

X 40'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210972 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WHALEN JENNIFER 774-413-5541 139 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 WHALEN JENNIFER C 057000018005 139 HERRING POND ROAD CONSTRUCT STOARGE SHED 12' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210971 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: GILMAN JEFFRY 508-395-6072 160 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 GILMAN JEFFREY 069000016000Z 160 WEST LONG POND ROAD CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210970 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: HARVEST HOME PROPERTIES LLC508-789-7112 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

7/7 LUCIER MABEL F 130002000A176 66 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26' X 32', 26' 

X16'; FRONT PORCH 16' X 6' WITH ONE (1) 

STEP TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X12' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5.5' X 6'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210969 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: HARVEST HOME PROPERTIES LLC508-789-7112 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 130002000A182 54 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26'  X 26' WITH 

1.5' OVERHANG; FRONT STOOP UNDER 3' 

HIGH 5' X 5' WITH TWO (2) STEPS 

TOGRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 12' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.5' X 6'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210968 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: POKORA ARTHUR 617-413-2425 84 MENOTOMY RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/7 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD ADD ON TO 154623/B20190653 - REAR 

DECK EXTENSION 4' X 20'; SIDE DECK 

EXTENSION 3' X 8'; BULKHEAD 5.5' X 6'. - 

CONSTRUCT FRONT OVERHANG 9" X15.9' - 

MODIFIED 7/14/21 CT



$25.00

Permit #: Z20210982 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025036 49 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 8' X 3.3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' SIDE 

DECK WITH 2.8' X 3' STAIRS; 5.8' X 6' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210981 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025034 45 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' SIDE 

DECK WITH 2.8' X 3' STAIRS; ENTRY 5.8' X 

6' UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210980 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025033 43 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 8.3' X 3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' SIDE 

DECK WITH 2.8' X 3' STAIRS; ENTRY 4.8' X 

6' UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210979 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025048 41 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 8' X 

12' DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRWAY; ENTRY 

4.8' X 6' UNDER 3' HIGH; 4.8' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210978 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025047 39 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 8' X 

12' DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRS; ENTRY 5.8' 

X 9' UNER 3' HIGH; 4.8' X 4.7' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210977 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025031 37 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRWAY; 4' X 5' 

SIDE DECK WITH 2.8' X 3' STAIRWAY; 

ENTRY 5.8' X 6' UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.



CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 24' 

X24' TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; 8' 

X 8' DECK WITH 8.3' X 3' STAIRS; 6.1' X 7' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210987 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

SILVER PAUL

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025035 47 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210986 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: HANDYMAN HEROES 508-297-6020 PO BOX 301 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: 

7/13 FEENEY  JOHN F 084000019A016 50 JORDAN ROAD REMOVE FRONT STOOP. CONSTRUCT 

FRONT LANDING 4' X 8' WITH 12' 

HANDICAPRAMP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210985 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 PLYMOUTH COASTAL INVESTMENTS L053000016D000 153 ELLISVILLE ROAD DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. HISTORIC DEMO 

DELAY APPROVAL DATED 9/4/19 & 11/7/19. 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21.3' X 62',3' X 

12.5', 5' X 7.5', 18' X 19', 4.5' X 5', 4.5' X 14.5'; 

DETACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 24' X 33'; 

SCREENED PORCH 14' X 18.5'; DECK 12' X 

44'; RINSE STATION 4' X 8'; STOOP 4' X 8' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION  

REQUIREMENTS. PORTION OF PROPERTY 

LOCATED IN FEMA AE ZONE. RETAINING 

WALLS 3' OR HIGHER REQUIRE SEPERATE 

ZONING/BUILDING PERMITS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210984 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025050 57 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 12' 

X8' DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRS; 5.8' X 6' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210983 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/13 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025049 55 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 12' 

X8' DECK WITH 9.2' X 3' STAIRS; 5.8' X 6' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.



7/13

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210995 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A041000V 41 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 

29'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHEDGARAGE 23' X 

23'; FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 

4'; REAR DECK12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

4'5" X 6'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210994 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A043000V 43 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 

10' X 9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

23' X 23'; FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR 

DECK 12' X 22', 1' X22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 

4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 11' X 16'5" X 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 17' X 16' WITH 

ONE (1)17' WIDE STEP SURROUND TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210992 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: SMITH GRAHAM 774-226-0893 PO BOX 1458 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

7/14 JOHNSON DANIEL M 027000064B003 12 HAYLOFT ROAD

9 BRUCE ROAD INSTALL TWENTY TWO (22) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.48 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210990 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR

Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

7/14 DEEGAN SARAH A 106000001266

INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.16 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210989 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

7/14 SABA LEE 091000012051 54 OVERLOOK CIRCLE

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025038 59 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 24' 

X24' TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; 14' 

X 12' DECK WITH 8.3' X 3' STAIRS; 5' X 7' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-616.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210988 Date Issued: 07/13/2021



7/14

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 6.46 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211003 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

PATRY JASON

7/14 MENTO DEREK 106000001151 1 SANTO STREET

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211002 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

7/14 MARTIN JAMES FRANCIS 106000001214 7 POWELL STREET INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.46 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210999 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A024000V 24 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 0 1ST 

FLOOR 14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 

10' X 9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

23' X 23'; FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR 

DECK 12' X 22'; WALKOUT BASEMENT - 

2ND FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210998 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A026000V 26 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 

29'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHEDGARAGE 23' X 

23'; FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 

4'; REAR DECK; WALKOUT BASEMENT - 

2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210997 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A028000V 28 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 

10' X 9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

23' X 23'; FRONT STOOPS 6'  20'; REAR DECK 

12' X 22'; WALKOUT BASEMENT - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A030000V 30 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 

29'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHEDGARAGE 23' X 

23'; FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 

4'; REAR DECK12' X 17'; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210996 Date Issued: 07/14/2021



$25.00

Permit #: Z20211017 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: BLACK DEBORAH 508-747-6001 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/21 BLACK DEBORAH A 007000037C000 28 ATLANTIC STREET ALTER ROOF FROM 7/12 TO 12/12 - ADD 

TWO (2) DORMERS IN FRONT AND SINGLE 

DORMER IN REAR - NO EXPANSION OF 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211015 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ANGELIQUE TANYA 774-269-4166 123 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 OBRIEN JILL 014000061002 123 COURT STREET CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR BALCONY DECK 

25' X 8', 20' X 8'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211012 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: BORGHESANI MARCIA 781-424-5977 2 SEVER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 BORGHESANI MARCIA L 017000077000 2 SEVER STREET DEMO ONE (1) INTERIOR CHIMNEY 2.5' X 

2.5'.

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

NAUTICAL WAY INSTALL INGROUND VINYL SWIMMING 

POOL 20' X 38'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211010 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/19 VACHON JAMES ROBERT 050000037071 34 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18' X 32'; 13' 

X24' GARAGE; 16' X 10' DECK WITH 2' X 6' 

STEPS; 17' X 5' DECK WITH 2' X 5' STEPS; 

BULKHEAD 6' X 5' UNDER 3' HIGH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211009 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

Contractor: NEVENS NATHAN 508-728-4565 11  PRIESST RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY

CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 12'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211008 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

7/19 LITTLEFIELD KIRT B 103000006041 11 PRIEST ROAD

ELLISVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

13' X 13', 25' X 16.5', 17' X 18.5', 26' X 18.5', 22' 

X 7'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 28'; SCREENED PORCH 14' X 13.5'; FRONT 

COVERED PORCH 6' X 23' WITH 8.5' X 1.5' 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 42' X 9' 

WITH 8.5' X 1.5' STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 7' X 5' - 2ND FLOOR 27' X 13', 

14'X 18', 14' X 10'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211004 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424

7/14 IRONHOUSE REALTY CORP 053000012G007 120 



7/21

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211028 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: MCCARRON PHILIP 508-930-1405 2 SHAYLE LANE 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

7/22 CHRIS-DAWN-MAR REALTY TRUST045A000003011 94 R WHITE HORSE ROAD INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS AND BATTERY STORAGE 

UNIT (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.8 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211025 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: DIODATO, AUGUSTINO PO BOX 1736 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 DIODATO AUGUSTINO 100000001000 16 -18 BRALEY ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY APARTMENT 

DUPLEX UNITS 16 + 18; EACH UNIT 26'X 

26'; REAR DECK 12' X 12' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; FRONT STOOP 5' X 6' WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-604. COMPACTION TEST REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211023 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: BLUE SELENIUM SOLAR LLC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DRIVE 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

7/21 GATES EDWARD R 024000013000 158 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5') @ 

13.6 KW.

DEMO PORTION OF EXISTING DECK. 

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 20' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211022 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: SQUILLANTE MATT 508-269-5259 64 BILLINGTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: JOYAL LAUREN 11 BRAMHALL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/21 BARNARD ANN V 027000055096 3 HASKIN STREET

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 15' 

X 45'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211021 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

SWIM SPORTS, INC.

7/21 CCB RENTALS LLC 026000003030 11 BRAMHALL LANE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211020 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

7/21 NICKERSON MATTHEW 079000001007 420 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL INGROUND VINYL SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 38'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211019 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: SHAW JAMIE 508-641-0604 148 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/21 SHAW JAMIE V 091000012017A 148 WATERCOURSE PLACE INSTALL A 15' X 30' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL.

Contractor: KEENE, WADE 508-833-6087 PO BOX 1095 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: KEENE, WADE

SCHILLBERG TIMOTHY A 049003840000 4 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 5' X 10' TO 

EXISTING STEPS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211018 Date Issued: 07/21/2021



67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ELLISVILLE ROAD DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. HISTORIC DEMO 

DELAY APPROVAL DATED 9/4/19 + 11/7/19. 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 22' X 62.5';3' X 

25', 20' X 21' ELLS; 22' X 33' TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE; 14' X 16.5' SCREEN 

PORCH WITH 4' X 4' STOOP; 5' X 12' PORCH 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 9' X 44' DECK 

WITH STEP TO GRADE; 4' X 8' STOOP WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. PORTION OF PROPERTY 

LCOATED IN FEMA AE ZONE. RETAINING 

WALLS 3' OR HIGHER REQUIRED 

SEPERATE ZONING AND BUILDING 

PERMITS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211041 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

7/27 PLYMOUTH COASTAL INVESTMENTS L053000016D000 153 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211040 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

7/26 HUGHES KENNETH P 104000019C084 4 CANDLEWOOD DRIVE INSTALL FORTY EIGHT (48) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

16.32 KW.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 

WITH GARAGE UNDER 28' X 28.2', 12.2'X 4', 

12' X 10'; FRONT PORCH 10' X 12' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK12' X 20' 

WITH STAIRS TO GRADE. NOT TO BE USED 

FOR IN LAW SUITE WITHOUT SPECIAL 

PERMIT APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211039 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: MACLEOD JOHN 508-922-1115 20 TURNBERRY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MARKHAM MATTHEW T

7/23 VILMA E CAGGIANO TRUST 035000009B000Z 324 SANDWICH STREET

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211034 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

7/23 DAVIDSON GREGORY E 084000019A008 276 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL TWENTY SEVEN (27) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.720 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211032 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CABRAL JEFFREY 781-223-8355 618 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 CABRAL JEFFREY 113000017004 618 LUNN`S WAY INSTALL AN ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 52'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211031 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: PRETORIUS ERIC 339-788-7240 104 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001314 104 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL EXPAND EXISTING DECK FROM 10.5' X 13' 

TO 16.5' X 19.3' WITH STEPS TO GRADE.



$25.00

Permit #: Z20211046 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PEERS MELISSA 6 WHITE VIOLET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 PEERS RICHARD S JR 055000013A020 6 WHITE VIOLET LANE INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211045 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038053A 20 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT 6' X 36' PORCH WITH STEPS - 

ADD ON TO 165082/B20200563

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211044 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004213 9 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT 6' X 23.4' PORCH AND 16.1' X 

16.1' DECK WITH 4.3' X 4.3' LANDING AND 

STEPS TO GRADE - ADD ON TO 

168767/B20210095.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211043 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/27 LAVOIE JOHN 054005007032 23 NAMELOC ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE. CONSTRUCT TWO (2) 

STORY SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

HOUSE 26' X 38' WTIH 2' X 8' BUMPOUT; 

TWO(2)CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24' 

WITH ROOM ABOVE; 12' X 16' DECK WITH 

STEP; 6' X 38' FARMERS PORCH WITH 

STEP; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD. EROSION 

CONTROL REQUIRED PRIOR TO SITE 

DISTURBANCE.

MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

DEMO 1ST FLOOR OF GARAGE - 

FOUNDATION TO REMAIN - REBUILD 30' X 

30' DETACHED GARAGE ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION. NEW STRUCTURE TO 

MATCH EXISTINGSTRUCTURE IN AREA, 

HEIGHT, AND VOLUME. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. EROSION CONTROL 

REQUIRED PRIOR TO SITEDISTURBANCE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211042 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: ALALLAM SHADI 617-271-4567 14 GREEN STREET 

N. WEYMOUTH, MA 02191

7/27 POMEROY THEODORE S 084000010004 227 LONG POND ROAD



7/27

Contractor: HARRIS MATTHEW 774-343-4660 98A ESTA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE ADD 3' X 8' STAIRS TO EXISTING DECK. $25.00

Permit #: Z20211055 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

7/29 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001152 31 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211054 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

7/29 MILANO BRIAN C 073000007115A 100 ANDREW`S WAY INSTALL NEW SOLAR ROOF 2,227 SF @12.4 

KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211050 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: CRYSTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP781-585-7045 140 PEMBROKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

7/29 CHORZEWSKI JUDITH S 060000014002 24 FORTUNE DRIVE INSTALL AN 18' X 36' INGROUND 

SWIMMING POOL - THIS ZONING PERMIT 

DOESNOT INCLUDE ANY RETAINING 

WALLS. ALL GRADING AND EROSION 

CONTROL MUSTCOMPLY WITH LOCAL 

ZONING BYLAW.

CASNA JOSEPH F

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211049 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: JW CONSTRUCTION 617-547-2800 12 GARFIELD CIRCLE 

BURLINGTON, MA 01803

7/27 PANE DEBRA J 042000001022 188 WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE TOTALLING 

4,630 SF WITH FULL UNFINISHED 

BASEMENT; THREE (3) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE TOTALLING 890 SF. SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS. POOL 

REQUIRES SEPERATE ZONING AND 

BUILDING PERMITS.

CONSTRUCT A 6' X 26.5' DECK AND STEP 

INSSTEAD OF 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH - 

ADD ON TO 168762/B20210089

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211048 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004215 15 FARM ROAD

MUTHER PAUL S 057000050016 33 TRAILS END COVE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21' X 34', 11' 

X30', 20.8' X 17.5', 18' X 17.2'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 14.8' X 32', 24' X 24', 

SCREEN PORCH 17.2' X 14'; 3' X 8' STOOP 

WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 4.6' X 12' STOOP WITH 2' 

X 12' STEPS; WALKOUT BASEMENT. 

EROSION CONTROL TO BE IN PLACE 

PRIOR TO SITE DISTURBANCE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211047 Date Issued: 07/27/2021



7/29

108

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR BUSINESS 

SERVICE USE "SNUG HARBOR TILE" - 

SHOWROOM AND OFFICE.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210900 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BLANCHARD MARTIN 508-257-1044 12 OLD BIRCH STREET 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

7/2 MJC NOMINEE TRUST 108000020025 265 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

ZONING - COUNT $2,700.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 108 $2,700.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211064 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161 PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: 

7/30 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY ADD ON TO 165618/B20200580 - 

CONSTRUCT 12' X 16' DECK WITH ONE (1) 

WRAP AROUND STEP

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

GARAGE 32' X 36'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4015.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211063 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MCCANN JAMES P

7/30 TUPPER MICHAEL R 085000020060 11 CRABTREE ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211061 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/30 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010587 30 BRIARWOOD EXPAND EXISTING DECK AND RELOCATE 

STAIRS - ADD ON TO 165410/B20200606

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211060 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: DEBETTENCOURT THEODORE 774-521-7228 PO BOX 6231 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 LORETTA DEBETTENCOURT TRUST008000003025 8 MUSTER FIELD ROOFLINE ALTERATIONS INCLUDING 

NEW DORMERS AND HEIGHT INCREASE 

AS NEEDED - MUST COMPLY WITH 

HEIGHT LIMIT AND NO INCREASE IN 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211058 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: AKELEY, STEVEN 28 DOROTHY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/29 AKELEY STEVEN T 112000003073 28 DOROTHY DRIVE INSTALL A 12' X 24' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL.

CONSTRUCT 3' X 3' LANDING TO EXISTING 

10' X 10' DECK AND POUR AN 8' X8' 

CONCRETE PAD FOR NEW HOT TUB.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211057 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: WILLIAMS MURRAY 508-759-7541 3 TRADEWIND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: ROOS RICHARD 781-588-7204 35 WORRALL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/29 WILLIAMS REALTY TRUST 121000006143 3 TRADE WIND LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DECK 

12' X 26' WITH STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211056 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

ROOS RICHARD 106000002315 35 WORRALL ROAD



$30.00

Permit #: Z20210948 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 6 AVALON WAY ALLOWED FOUR (4) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210947 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 19 AVALON WAY ALLOWED THREE (3) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210946 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 15 AVALON WAY ALLOWED THREE (3) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

ALLOWED THREE (3) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTAIL BUILDING USE PER 

OSMUDB-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210945 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 5 AVALON WAY

ALLOWED MAINTENANCE SHOP USE PER 

OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210944 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 4 AVALON WAY

1 AVALON WAY ALLOWED LODGE/COMMUNITY BUILDING 

USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210943 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Tradesman: NEAGLE BRENDAN 415-786-8115

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101

INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR 

PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - 1,836 PANELS 

(7'8"X 3'6" (28 SF)) AND 2,754 PANELS (6'6" X 

3'3" (22 SF)). TOTAL PANELS 4,590 @ 2.1 

MW. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3955. CONDITIONS # 

3,5,8,9,10,16,&17 MUST BE RECEIVED 

PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210935 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BORREGO SOLAR  SYSTEMS, INC978-513-2621 55 TECHNOLOGY DR, STE 102 

LOWELL, MA 01851

STANNE ANTHONY

7/2 JEANNINE ANDERSON REALTY TR055000052A001 143 HEDGES POND ROAD

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210911 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336 32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/2 CEDARVILLE PROPERTY LAND OWNER054005003001B 2294 STATE ROAD REPAIR 2ND FLOOR EGRESS LANDING 

AND STAIRS 11' X 4' WITH 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE.



$30.00

Permit #: Z20210956 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 8 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210955 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 7 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210954 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 3 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210953 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 2 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210952 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 18 AVALON WAY ALLOWED FOUR (4) ) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210951 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 17 AVALON WAY ALLOWED FOUR (4) ) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210950 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 16 AVALON WAY ALLOWED FOUR (4) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210949 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 11 AVALON WAY ALLOWED FOUR (4) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.



7/7

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210964 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC077D000010415 10 MERCHANTS ROW ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210963 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC077D000010415 8 MERCHANTS ROW ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210962 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC077D000010415 6 MERCHANTS ROW ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210961 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 14 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210960 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 13 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210959 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 12 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210958 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 10 AVALON WAY

AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 9 AVALON WAY ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210957 Date Issued: 07/07/2021



7/7

$30.00

Permit #: Z20211036 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY301-266-0258 2586 INDUSTRY LANE 

NORRISTOWN, PA 19403

7/23 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 079000001401 28 FORGES FIELD ROAD INSTALL BACK UP 30 KW DIESEL 

GENERATOR ON A 4' X 10' CONCRETE PAD.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20211005 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS OF PLYMOUTH, INC.508-747-0068 81 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCH OF BOSTON106000024000 126 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD A SECOND ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL 

NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDING ON A LOT IS 

ALLOWABLE BY SPECIAL PERMIT WITHIN 

THE AP DISTRICT HOWEVER, THE USE OF 

THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE IS EXEMPT 

PER M.G.L.c.40A-3 THEREFORE IT WOULD 

BEUNREASONABLE TO SUBJECT THIS 

STRUCTURE TO A SPECIAL PERMIT 

PROCESS. ANY DIMENSIONAL 

REQUIREMENTS MAY BE SUBJECT TO 

REASONABLE REGULATIONS 

CONCERNING THE BULK AND HEIGHT OF 

STRUCTURES AND DETERMINING YARD 

SIZES, LOT AREA, SETBACKS, OPEN 

SPACE, PARKING AND BUILDING 

COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING 

THE SPECIAL PERMIT PROCESS RELATED 

TO SAID DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210993 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: DONALD R. NAYLOR JR. CARPENTRY508-866-4669 15 BEACH STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-3719Tradesman: 

7/14 TEAM NORTH ST LLC 020000026B000 18 NORTH STREET CONSTRUCT 1ST FLOOR ADDITION 8'10" X 

15'6" WITH 2ND FLOOR DECK ABOVE 8'10" 

X 15'6" WITH STAIRS TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-32.
NAYLOR DONALD JR

ALLOWED FIFTY NINE (59) UNIT 

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL USE PER 

OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210966 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

Contractor: AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC617-654-9503 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE 

BOSTON, MA 02201

7/7 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000010445 50 PINEHILLS DRIVE

AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC077D000010415 4 MERCHANTS ROW ALLOWED EIGHT (8) UNIT MULTIFAMILY 

RESIDENTIAL USE PER OSMUD B-437.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210965 Date Issued: 07/07/2021



7/30

31

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210976 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: CROWLEY KEVIN 774-712-5850 31 SANDERSON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 CROWLEY KEVIN JR 054000010A155 31 SANDERSON DRIVE ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "CROWS 

NEST PROPRTY SERVICES". NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SIGNED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210936 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BRINI MICHELE 774-269-8088 23 CLARK RD 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

7/2 STATION CROSSING LLP 006000059A001 345 COURT STREET ALLOWED PERSONAL SERVICE USE 

"HANDS ON HEALING THERAPEUTIC 

MASSAGE" WITHIN "SKIN BY SARAH" - 

EXISTING BUSINESS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210919 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: GUSTAFSON PAUL 508-269-1263 14 JONATHAN CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 GUSTAFSON DAVID H 052000032051 14 JONATHAN CIRCLE ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE 

"GUSTAFSON CONTRACTING". NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED SIGNED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210918 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: FARRELL, JOHN & GAIL 1 MILLER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 FARRELL JOHN D III 105000004006 1 MILLER DRIVE ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "SOUTH 

SHORE MYOFASCIAL RELEASE". SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED SIGNED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210916 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: SALVATORE F REALE II 774-232-4788 50 ARBORETUM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 BROWN BARBARA M 045000002067Z 50 ARBORETUM ROAD ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE 

"WANDERING WOODMAN" - NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SIGNED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE 

"ADVANTAGE WARRANTY 

ADMINISTRATION". SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SIGNED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210896 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: JAMIESON JENNIFER 781-987-4891 30 KRISTIN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

7/2 JAMIESON RICHARD P 104000017A094 30 KRISTIN ROAD

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 120 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $930.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 31 $930.00

HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD ALLOWED OFFICE USE INTERIOR 2ND 

FLOOR FIT OUT 39' X 62' "ANCHOR 

ADVISORY SERVICES CORPORATION.".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20211059 Date Issued: 07/30/2021



7/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211016 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ELUARA REIS 176 COURT STREET #2F 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 BRANARA CORPORATION 011000018A000 176 -178 COURT STREET ALLOWED PERSONAL SERVICE USE 

"ELUARA REIS STUDIO".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211013 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: MCWILLIAMS BRIAN 508-280-6589 600 ROCKY HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 580 ROCKY HILL ROAD ALLOWED BUSINESS USE "HOLTEC". 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED FIRE DEPT 

MEMODATED 7/2/21.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211011 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: LARSEN DANIEL 617-680-2330 54 ROSEBAY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/19 LARSEN MEGAN 116000004044 54 ROSEBAY LANE ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "ALL DRY 

SERVICES OF SOUTH SHORE AND CAPE 

COD". SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

SIGNED HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211007 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: WHITNEY KATHERINE 781-291-9437 6 MILLIKEN DRIVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

7/19 BLUEGEMINI LLC 011000016A001 170 COURT STREET ALLOWED PERSONAL SERVICE USE 

"KOSMOS WAZING & BEAUTY LLC" 

WITHIN EXISTING BUSINESS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211006 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: SWEENEY EXCAVATING 2291 STATE ROAD UNIT 4 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD ALLOWED OFFICE USE ONLY "SWEENEY 

EXCAVATING CORP". NO 

PARKING/STORAGEOF HEAVY 

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. WORK 

TRUCKS ALLOWED IN BACK PARKING 

LOT ONLY.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211001 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: HALL NAOMI 857-488-7084 47 OLD FIELD ROAD 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

7/14 JONMAT REALTY TRUST 103000014K163 61 COMMERCE WAY ALLOWED PROFESSIONAL/BUSINESS 

SERVICE USE "CDB VENTURE GROUP DBA 

PLASTER FUN TIME".

ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "KENDRA 

VAUGHAN ART". SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHEDSIGNED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES. - MODIFIED 7/15/21 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211000 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: HOVEY KENDRA V. 339-832-9668 19 BOATSWRIGHTS LOOP 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: POKORA ARTHUR 617-413-2425 84 MENOTOMY RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 MASTERSON KATHLEEN B 077F000015264 19 BOATWRIGHT`S LOOP

POKORA ARTHUR 054000010076 84 MENOTOMY ROAD ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "BLUE 

GREEN MANAGEMENT INC". SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED SIGNED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210991 Date Issued: 07/14/2021



7/21

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211052 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: AUGUSTA T FERNANDES JANNIANA508-273-3227 430 COURT STREET #1 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/29 MAYFLOWER BUSINESS LLC 001000022B004 430 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE "JF MAKEUP ARTIST".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211051 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DE LA TORRE CHRISTINE 512-818-6214 47 CARY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/29 F + E TRUST 020000084000Z 1 MAIN STREET CONTINUATION OF EXISTING RETAIL USE 

"EMERALD CAPE LLC DBA 

SPREZZATURABOUTIQUE".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211037 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: LADD DOUGLAS 603-682-6017 29 RAYMOND AVENUE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

7/23 MAYFLOWER BUSINESS LLC 001000022B004 428 R COURT STREET ALLOWED OFFICE USE "MOONRISE AUDIO 

VISUAL LLC DBA MOONRISE CINEMAS".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211033 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: EASTEX PRODUCTS INC 781-767-4511 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 DUXBURY ASSOCIATES 101000055002 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD ALLOWED WAREHOUSING USE "EASTEX 

PRODUCTS".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211030 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CRIBBEN RHONDA 508-733-5516 733 STATE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 EASTWICK REALTY TRUST 048000003B009 733 STATE ROAD CONTINUATION OF EXISTING RETAIL USE 

"SISTERS SEASIDE SHOPPE".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211029 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: WASS GARY T. 781-422-4138 52 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 NMT LLC 108000020023 8 MEADOW PARK ROAD ALLOWED WAREHOUSING USE "USA 

RENAISSANCE EVENTS RENTALS & SALES 

INC DBA PLYMOUTH EVENT RENTALS, 

THE EVENTS BOUTIQUE".

ALLOWED USE "TOWN BROOK SERVICE" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE - 

NEWOWNERSHIP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211026 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: PETER SHEEHAN 14 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: RICH KAREN 781-626-1745 19 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE 

02360, MA 02360

7/22 JBR ENTERPRISES INC 020000113000 14 WATER STREET

RICH STEPHEN 100000039008 19 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE ALLOWED USE "ENRICH YOUR LIFE" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211024 Date Issued: 07/21/2021



7/29

23

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211035 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: ALL AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 15 ROBERTS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS FOR "GEICO"; ONE 

(1) FRONT FACADE AND ONE (1) REAR 

FACAE SIGN 171" X 30" (35.6 SF). NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED.ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT 

TO CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT#3889.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211027 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: BEL AIR LLC 781-767-4511 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 DUXBURY ASSOCIATES 101000055002 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 

173.5" X 37" (35 SF) "EASTEX". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211014 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: QUINN DAVID 400 OLD COLONY ROAD 

NORTON, MA 02766

7/19 EMPIRE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION101000018B002 151 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS FOR "RE/MAX 

REAL ESTATE CENTER": ONE 1(1) 

FRONTFACADE SIGN 36" X 186" (46.5 SF) 

AND ONE (1) PYLON PANEL ON EXISTING 

SIGN 4' X 5', 3' X 4'. NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210898 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/2 HARBOUR PLACE LLC 017000133B000 114 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 60" 

X 18" (7.5 SF) "3 DAUGHTERS". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMIANTION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE #21-

41.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210897 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: JARDINA RICARDO 508-292-0275 29 SPOONER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 23 $575.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

7/2 JR3A LLC 007000016A002 295 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 10" 

X 70" (6 SF) "3A BAR & GRILLE".NO 

INTERNAL ILLLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

Contractor: TRAVERS ELIJAH 508-524-1348 103 SCARLET DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $575.00

HOSFORD DAVID A 121000005462 103 SCARLET DRIVE ALLOWED HOME OFFICE USE "HOME AND 

PROPERTY SERVICES". SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SIGNED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211053 Date Issued: 07/29/2021



7/23

7

169

SPATARO, RUSSELL

$60.00

Permit #: G20210892 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001394 5 BEARBERRY PATH

$60.00

Permit #: G20210891 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

VENTOLIERI CHRISTOPHER

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001393 7 BEARBERRY PATH

$105.00

Permit #: G20210881 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: AF VENTORLIERI PLUMBING & HEATING LLC617-293-4253 180 ST ALPHONUSUS 

BOSTON, MA 02120Tradesman: 

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

7/1 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003021 34 BRAMHALL LANE

ZONING - COUNT $175.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 7 $175.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $4,380.00

INSTALL FREESTANDING SIGN 10" X 30" 

"ELUARA REIS STUDIO" AND 2' X 2' 

WINDOW SIGN "ELUARA REIS STUDIO 

ESTHETICIAN". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATIONALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. MUST COMPLY WITH 

ZONING BY LAW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211062 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: ELUARA REIS 176 COURT STREET #2F 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MCCARTHY MICHAEL 617-710-7490 63 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 BRANARA CORPORATION 011000018A000 176 -178 COURT STREET

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS FOR "LONGHOUSE 

AXE THROWING": ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 

8' X 2' (16 SF) AND ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 36" 

X 36" (9S F). NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #21-07. SURETY BOND 

OF $2,000 REQUIED PRIOR TO BUILDING 

PERMIT ISSUANCE. - SURETY BOND 

RECEIVED 7/26/21 MODIFED 7/26/21 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20211038 Date Issued: 07/23/2021



7/6

DOHERTY THOMAS

$50.00

Permit #: G20210955 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: 

7/23 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037091 105 NAUTICAL WAY OTHER U/G PROPANE GAS LINE 

Permit #: G20210953 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001307 90 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $60.00

Permit #: G20210936 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

7/20 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052040 17 KARA`S WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20210935 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

7/20 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052046 1 KARA`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210916 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

7/15 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052023 31 LAURIE ANN`S LANE $70.00

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210903 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

7/12 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025041 24 

$50.00

Permit #: G20210894 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001054 29 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: G20210893 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001022 46 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $60.00



7/23

17

Permit #: P20210709 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001393 7 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20210702 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: AF VENTORLIERI PLUMBING & HEATING LLC617-293-4253 180 ST ALPHONUSUS 

BOSTON, MA 02120Tradesman: VENTOLIERI CHRISTOPHER

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,175.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/1 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003021 34 BRAMHALL LANE $190.00

Permit #: G20210973 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH $100.00

$80.00

Permit #: G20210970 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: UTZ MICHAEL D 22 BEATRICE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MICHAEL R TELLIER

7/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 026000003044 16 BRAMHALL LANE

$70.00

Permit #: G20210969 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: TELLIER PLUMBING & HEATING508-759-2466 PO BOX 595 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/26 BEALE STREET TRUST 053000031004 35 ELLISVILLE ROAD

Permit #: G20210958 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD $90.00

Permit #: G20210957 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001272 89 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $60.00

Permit #: G20210956 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001266 77 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $60.00



7/6

Permit #: P20210759 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

7/20 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052046 1 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

LAURIE ANN`S LANE $175.00

Permit #: P20210747 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

7/15 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052023 31 

$355.00

Permit #: P20210742 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/15 BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP/BASEMENT, BAR 

SINKS TWO (2), WATER/SEWER-SUB-

BASEMENT

Permit #: P20210727 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

7/12 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025041 24 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

PRESIDENTS LANE $175.00

Permit #: P20210724 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

7/9 LEE BRIAN E 048000043019 59 

$165.00

Permit #: P20210712 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001054 29 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: P20210711 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001022 46 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $195.00

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001394 5 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20210710 Date Issued: 07/06/2021



7/20

18

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

PASIC MICHAEL

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,640.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 19 $4,815.00

$175.00

Permit #: P20210778 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: 

CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH

$280.00

Permit #: P20210776 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MICHAEL R TELLIER

7/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 026000003044 16 BRAMHALL LANE

$245.00

Permit #: P20210774 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: TELLIER PLUMBING & HEATING508-759-2466 PO BOX 595 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/26 BEALE STREET TRUST 053000031004 35 ELLISVILLE ROAD

Permit #: P20210769 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD $225.00

Permit #: P20210768 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001272 89 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $205.00

Permit #: P20210767 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001266 77 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Permit #: P20210765 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001307 90 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052040 17 KARA`S WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20210760 Date Issued: 07/20/2021



GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

$70.00

Permit #: G20210980 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/27 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004246 16 IVY LANE

Permit #: G20210979 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/27 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004248 12 IVY LANE $70.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

IVY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20210978 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

7/27 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004247 14 

$70.00

Permit #: G20210977 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

KERNS JOHN

7/27 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004249 10 IVY LANE

$70.00

Permit #: G20210911 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

KERNS JOHN

7/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A051000V 51 VERIDIAN

$70.00

Permit #: G20210910 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

COELHO DAVID

7/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A044000V 44 VERIDIAN

$70.00

Permit #: G20210883 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: COELHO PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-5593 9 TREMONT STREET 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: 

COELHO DAVID

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004197 29 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

$70.00

Permit #: G20210882 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: COELHO PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-5593 9 TREMONT STREET 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: 

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004198 27 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY



7/29

10

Permit #: P20210721 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000A 40 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20210720 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000B 42 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20210719 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000A 38 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20210718 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000B 36 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20210704 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: COELHO PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-5593 9 TREMONT STREET 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: COELHO DAVID

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004197 29 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $185.00

Permit #: P20210703 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: COELHO PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-5593 9 TREMONT STREET 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: COELHO DAVID

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $670.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004198 27 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $185.00

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20211000 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

7/29 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001052 43 

$60.00

Permit #: G20210999 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001053 41 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE



7/8

508-294-8574

Permit #: P20210746 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004250 8 IVY LANE $160.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

IVY LANE $160.00

Permit #: P20210745 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004251 6 

$195.00

Permit #: P20210744 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004252 4 IVY LANE

Permit #: P20210743 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004253 2 IVY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20210733 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

7/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A051000V 51 VERIDIAN $175.00

Permit #: P20210732 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

7/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A044000V 44 VERIDIAN $205.00

Permit #: P20210723 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000A 46 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000B 44 DRUM DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20210722 Date Issued: 07/08/2021



7/29

16

1

Permit #: G20210914 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/14 GUEVREMONT MICHELLE M 108000006012 5 WENDY LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20210908 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: SHEEHAN TIMOTHY J. 40 HOLMAN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 CHAPIN MILES W 069000066001 14 MORGAN ROAD -

Permit #: G20210905 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: CALIRI ANTHONY 508-789-1984 PO BOX 492 

WAREHAM, MA 02571-0492Tradesman: CALIRI ANTHONY

7/12 BACCHIOCCHI RONALD J 130002000A063 45 LAKE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20210895 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: GARLAND PLUMBING AND HEATING781-733-4664 150 DAMONS POINT ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: GARLAND SEAN

7/6 MUNRO JANET S 124000001004Z 617 BOURNE ROAD $60.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $115.00

POOLHOUSE - COUNT 1 $115.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

OTHER RINSE STATION $115.00

Permit #: P20210706 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

POOLHOUSE - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/6 MCCONNELL THOMAS O 037000003B001 84 WARREN AVENUE

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,900.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 20 $3,570.00

$165.00

Permit #: P20210793 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

7/29 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001052 43 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: P20210792 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001053 41 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00



7/21

8

MAFFIOLI BRIAN 617-650-0852

$215.00

Permit #: P20210729 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: PILGRIM PLUMBING & HEATING617-650-0852 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE - C1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

CALIRI ANTHONY

7/13 CHAPIN MILES W 069000066001 14 MORGAN ROAD

$135.00

Permit #: P20210728 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: CALIRI ANTHONY 508-789-1984 PO BOX 492 

WAREHAM, MA 02571-0492Tradesman: 

GARLAND SEAN

7/12 BACCHIOCCHI RONALD J 130002000A063 45 LAKE DRIVE

$125.00

Permit #: P20210713 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: GARLAND PLUMBING AND HEATING781-733-4664 150 DAMONS POINT ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

CARUSO GARRY A

7/6 MUNRO JANET S 124000001004Z 617 BOURNE ROAD

$155.00

Permit #: P20210708 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: CARUSO GARRY A. 508-560-2786 133 OLD SOUTH RD 

NANTUCKET, MA 02554Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $410.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/6 STEPHEN P POLIMENO FAMILY IRRE056000079C007Z 28 POKANOKET ROAD OTHER: ICE MAKER, OUTDOOR SHOWER, 

WELL PUMP

Permit #: G20210985 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/28 PARSONS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST106000001212 11 POWELL STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210981 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

7/27 OLSSON DEXTER A 047000043A000 23 CLIFFORD ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20210961 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: SCANLON PLUMBING 857-939-8290 1042 RANDOLPH AVE 

MILTON, MA 02186Tradesman: STEPHEN SCANLON

7/26 ROBINSON DAVID 008000003C000 263 COURT STREET $50.00

Contractor: T.R. SOARES PLUMBING & HEATING617-688-7150 195 STANDISH AVE   APT 2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SOARES TODD

SILVA AARON F 009000009000 24 HALL STREET $70.00

Permit #: G20210942 Date Issued: 07/21/2021



7/14

CAMERON ANDREW

$125.00

Permit #: P20210775 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: CAMERON ANDREW 617-347-5401 1 FITZGIBBONS LN 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

STEPHEN SCANLON

7/26 MCDANIEL D WADE 050004012000 23 BAYBERRY ROAD

$70.00

Permit #: P20210771 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: SCANLON PLUMBING 857-939-8290 1042 RANDOLPH AVE 

MILTON, MA 02186Tradesman: 

BRIAN MOURA

7/26 ROBINSON DAVID 008000003C000 263 COURT STREET

$80.00

Permit #: P20210763 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: B MOURA PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-1684 609 UNION ST 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: 

SOARES TODD

7/21 DEOLIVEIRA RAMILDO DIAS 106000001119 29 MONTGOMERY DRIVE

$100.00

Permit #: P20210761 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: T.R. SOARES PLUMBING & HEATING617-688-7150 195 STANDISH AVE   APT 2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RENZELLO DAVID M

7/21 SILVA AARON F 009000009000 24 HALL STREET

$60.00

Permit #: P20210757 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: 

7/20 HURTADO KAREN 048049081000 7 CARVER AVENUE OTHER VALVE

Permit #: P20210740 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/14 GUEVREMONT MICHELLE M 108000006012 5 WENDY LANE $35.00

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

LELAND WAY $110.00

Permit #: P20210737 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

7/14 LIBERTY REALTY TRUST 027000144000 44 

$80.00

Permit #: P20210736 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

PICKWICK REALTY TRUST 007000018A002 2 CASTLE STREET



7/27

16

1

Permit #: G20210931 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

7/19 F + E TRUST 020000084000Z 1 MAIN STREET $105.00

Contractor: PEMBROKE PLUMBING CORP INC617-620-1758 PO BOX 737 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: GRINDLE, MARK C.

OTHER FRROLATOR , CONVERSION 

BURNER

$185.00

Permit #: G20210899 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

7/8 RICH STEPHEN JR 017000121000 47 COURT STREET

MARCEL MICHAEL

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $545.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $545.00

$545.00

Permit #: P20210739 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: MARCEL MICHAEL 508-581-0880 200 HENSHAW ST 

LEICESTER, MA 01524Tradesman: 

7/14 SPRING LANE REALTY TRUST 019000000C005B 8 -1/2 SPRING LANE OTHER: NINE (9) DENTAL SINKS

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,670.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 16 $2,080.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Contractor: BULGER PLUMBING 617-908-9030 10 PIPER STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: THOMAS BULGER

RAYMOND ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20210783 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

7/28 COTE ROBERT J JR 122010P1047000 445 

$80.00

Permit #: P20210782 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

7/28 DEBORAH A CORVINI TRUST 108000010036 102 PETER ROAD

Permit #: P20210781 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/28 PARSONS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST106000001212 11 POWELL STREET $80.00

Permit #: P20210780 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

OLSSON DEXTER A 047000043A000 23 CLIFFORD ROAD $140.00



7/22

3

4

Permit #: G20210880 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/1 KARKLIN MICHAEL R 045000029C000 112 BROOK ROAD -

Permit #: G20210879 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/1 KJR REALTY TRUST 103043A004D009 4 MARC DRIVE -

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $880.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $1,295.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20210789 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: ARAUJO, AMANDIO 508-998-7006 PO BOX 50225 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: ARAUJO, AMANDIO

7/29 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET $165.00

Permit #: P20210764 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

7/22 PLYMOUTH GATEWAY LLC 104000026006 216 COLONY PLACE $245.00

Permit #: P20210755 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

7/19 F + E TRUST 020000084000Z 1 MAIN STREET $205.00

Permit #: P20210717 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: PEMBROKE PLUMBING CORP INC617-620-1758 PO BOX 737 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: GRINDLE, MARK C.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $415.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

7/8 RICH STEPHEN JR 017000121000 47 COURT STREET OTHER HAND SINK $265.00

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

PLYMOUTH GATEWAY LLC 104000026006 216 COLONY PLACE $125.00

Permit #: G20210952 Date Issued: 07/22/2021



7/2

PIZZANO WILLIAM

-

Permit #: G20210924 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/19 THEBERGE LINDA 077C122A05000HC 50 HOLBECK CORNER

Permit #: G20210917 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

7/16 BRUNELLE BRUCE R 078B150A02700SD 27 SHETLAND -

Permit #: G20210912 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

7/14 POTTER STEPHEN M 103000006406 15 FULLER WAY $50.00

-

Permit #: G20210909 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

7/13 MAYBERRY MATTHEU J 022000080000 32 SOUTH STREET

-

Permit #: G20210902 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

7/9 CARTWRIGHT BERNADETTE A056000018A001 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD

Permit #: G20210900 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/9 REID JAMES C 053000027015 2072 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: G20210897 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: MORRISON PATRICK 508-510-2343 287 CHESTNUT STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: MORRISON PATRICK

7/7 BAKER CAROLYN F 030000072B002 24 DUCK PLAIN ROAD $60.00

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 30 INDIAN TRAIL -

Permit #: G20210888 Date Issued: 07/02/2021



7/19

CARABITSES JAMES

-

Permit #: G20210971 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING

7/26 YOUNG WILLIAM E 078D000016228A 25 CANOE LANDING

-

Permit #: G20210966 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING781-585-3492 3 JOSEPH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

508-746-0636

7/26 MAYFLOWER VILLAGE ASSOCIATES027000010B000 27 COLONIAL TERRACE

Permit #: G20210964 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/26 MANTEL JOEL 022000001A005 32 BAY VIEW AVENUE -

Permit #: G20210954 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/22 LAWRENCE TIMOTHY 103043A003B011 3 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210933 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ROMERO JOHN JR 781-934-2451 PO BOX 2580 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: ROMERO JOHN JR

7/19 COYLE JAMES M 077C125A06500BC 65 BRADSTREETE CROSSING -

Permit #: G20210929 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/19 KARAGOSIAN PAMELA 075000005022 31 HEATHER DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210927 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/19 VINCI JAMES K 095000036111 88 HUNTINGTON ROAD -

Permit #: G20210926 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

BAGCHI SAM R 045000039025 49 ELM STREET -



7/27

26

508-746-0636

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $210.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: G20211003 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/30 WYMAN GEORGE L 077C000010299 33 GREY SHALE -

$50.00

Permit #: G20211001 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/30 SHAUGHNESSY PATRICK J 121000006115 28 WALL WIND DRIVE

-

Permit #: G20210993 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

7/29 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 32 INDIAN TRAIL

$50.00

Permit #: G20210991 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

MICHAEL GRELLA

7/28 RUSSO ROBERT III 095000030A000 64 WEST POND ROAD

-

Permit #: G20210990 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL GRELLA P & H 617-981-1113 9 ALLERTON RD 

MILTON, MA 050122Tradesman: 

7/28 ANDRADE RONALDO DACOSTA123001P632B000 12 JENNIFER CIRCLE WATER HEATER/GAS BOILER

Permit #: G20210989 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/28 KOLODZIEJ RONALD J 049002119000 25 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD -

Permit #: G20210987 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/28 EXAS DEAN J 078C000011202 20 HICKORYWOOD -

Permit #: G20210976 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

KENNETH A SENTER JR TRUST044006046000 14 ROBBINS HILL ROAD -



7/1

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

$35.00

Permit #: P20210725 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

MORRISON PATRICK

7/9 REID JAMES C 053000027015 2072 STATE ROAD

$135.00

Permit #: P20210716 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: MORRISON PATRICK 508-510-2343 287 CHESTNUT STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

7/7 BAKER CAROLYN F 030000072B002 24 DUCK PLAIN ROAD

Permit #: P20210715 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

7/6 MONTAGNA CHERYLL A 046000A000C004 31 ARNOLD AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: P20210714 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/6 VARAO MICHAEL 005000036000 21 DIAS ROAD $35.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

OTHER PERMANENT REMOVAL ; GAS 

CAPPING;CAPPING WATER

$60.00

Permit #: P20210707 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

781-851-0338

7/6 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 41 HEADLANDS DRIVE

Permit #: P20210705 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/2 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 30 INDIAN TRAIL $35.00

Permit #: P20210701 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/1 KARKLIN MICHAEL R 045000029C000 112 BROOK ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210700 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

KJR REALTY TRUST 103043A004D009 4 MARC DRIVE $35.00



7/9

Permit #: P20210750 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/19 THEBERGE LINDA 077C122A05000HC 50 HOLBECK CORNER $35.00

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

WILDFLOWER LANE $105.00

Permit #: P20210749 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/19 RAVINSKI DANIEL J 111000001A023 31 

$35.00

Permit #: P20210748 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PERRY, PAUL J.

7/16 BRUNELLE BRUCE R 078B150A02700SD 27 SHETLAND

$60.00

Permit #: P20210738 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

KRULA JEFFREY K

7/14 POTTER STEPHEN M 103000006406 15 FULLER WAY

$50.00

Permit #: P20210734 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

7/13 HAUN CAROLYN 044006370A000 73 JOHN ALDEN ROAD OTHER:  TUB/SHOWER VALVE

Permit #: P20210731 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/13 MAYBERRY MATTHEU J 022000080000 32 SOUTH STREET $35.00

$50.00

Permit #: P20210730 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

7/13 FITZPATRICK DANIEL J JR 103000006036 16 PRIEST ROAD

$70.00

Permit #: P20210726 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

CARTWRIGHT BERNADETTE A056000018A001 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD



7/19

ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING

$35.00

Permit #: P20210773 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING781-585-3492 3 JOSEPH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

508-746-0636

7/26 MAYFLOWER VILLAGE ASSOCIATES027000010B000 27 COLONIAL TERRACE

Permit #: P20210772 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/26 MANTEL JOEL 022000001A005 32 BAY VIEW AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20210766 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/22 LAWRENCE TIMOTHY 103043A003B011 3 MARC DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210756 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: ROMERO JOHN JR 781-934-2451 PO BOX 2580 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: ROMERO JOHN JR

7/19 COYLE JAMES M 077C125A06500BC 65 BRADSTREETE CROSSING $35.00

Permit #: P20210754 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/19 KARAGOSIAN PAMELA 075000005022 31 HEATHER DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210753 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/19 VINCI JAMES K 095000036111 88 HUNTINGTON ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210752 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/19 BAGCHI SAM R 045000039025 49 ELM STREET $35.00

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

DIDOMENICO DOROTHY M 103014012037N 19 MEGANSETT DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210751 Date Issued: 07/19/2021



7/26

ARCHIBALD MARK

$60.00

Permit #: P20210790 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: ARCHIBALD & SON INC. 508-947-6755 58 CHADDERTON WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

7/29 FLAX KATHLEEN 074000032003 21 APRIL WAY OTHER SEWER TIE IN

Permit #: P20210788 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/29 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 32 INDIAN TRAIL $35.00

Permit #: P20210787 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/28 RUSSO ROBERT III 095000030A000 64 WEST POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210786 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL GRELLA P & H 617-981-1113 9 ALLERTON RD 

MILTON, MA 050122Tradesman: MICHAEL GRELLA

7/28 ANDRADE RONALDO DACOSTA123001P632B000 12 JENNIFER CIRCLE $70.00

Permit #: P20210785 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/28 KOLODZIEJ RONALD J 049002119000 25 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210784 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/28 EXAS DEAN J 078C000011202 20 HICKORYWOOD $35.00

Permit #: P20210779 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/27 KENNETH A SENTER JR TRUST044006046000 14 ROBBINS HILL ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210777 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

YOUNG WILLIAM E 078D000016228A 25 CANOE LANDING $35.00



7/29

35

1

DELUCA, MARK 781-829-8528

$60.00

Permit #: P20210758 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: DELUCA PLUMBING & HEATING781-829-8528 1 OWLS HEAD BLUFF ROAD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

MALONEY, MICHAEL

7/20 CABBYSHACK INC 014A000014000 30 TOWN WHARF

$105.00

Permit #: P20210741 Date Issued: 07/15/2021

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: 

CONNELLY TODD L

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH

$145.00

Permit #: P20210735 Date Issued: 07/13/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKENNA, KEVIN

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

7/13 10 WATER STREET LLC 020000112000Z 10 WATER STREET 3 OTHERS ARE - GREASE TRAP, 3 BAY 

SINK, AND HAND SINK

-

Permit #: G20210943 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

7/21 19 WINSLOW STREET REALTY TRUST020000038000 72 WATER STREET

508-746-0636

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,680.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 35 $1,890.00

Permit #: P20210795 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/30 WYMAN GEORGE L 077C000010299 33 GREY SHALE $35.00

$60.00

Permit #: P20210794 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

KRULA JEFFREY K

7/30 SHAUGHNESSY PATRICK J 121000006115 28 WALL WIND DRIVE

$60.00

Permit #: P20210791 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

MALCOLM DANA 034000025000 240 SANDWICH STREET OTHER SHOWER VALVE



7/21

4

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

OBERY STREET $105.00

Permit #: G20210965 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

7/26 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 

$105.00

Permit #: G20210934 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

7/20 GREAT ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOC078D000000S107 147 GREAT ISLAND

$105.00

Permit #: G20210921 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/16 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET ROOM/SPACE HEATER

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

OTHER SPACE HEATER $105.00

Permit #: G20210920 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

MCKAY PHIL

7/16 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET

$105.00

Permit #: G20210919 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/16 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET OTHER SPACE HEATER

Contractor: GEORGE T. WILKINSON INC 781-335-2622 405 VFW DR. 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WILKINS, ROBERT

OTHER IS GAS PIPING $105.00

Permit #: G20210884 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

MARANI JOHN A III

7/1 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 089A000001004 117 LONG POND ROAD

$105.00

Permit #: G20210877 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: A.H. BURNS CO., INC. 781-331-9790 296A WEYMOUTH STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

7/1 WATUPPA ENTERPRISES INC 104000014K153 4 PLAZA WAY

MCKENNA, RYAN

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $455.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 4 $455.00

$145.00

Permit #: P20210762 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

19 WINSLOW STREET REALTY TRUST020000038000 72 WATER STREET



7

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

$70.00

Permit #: G20210898 Date Issued: 07/08/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD OTHER FIRE PIT, COOK TOP

Permit #: G20210896 Date Issued: 07/07/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/7 FOLLONI LAUREN 003000001182A 24 GARIBALDI STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210890 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001319 11 WATER LILY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210889 Date Issued: 07/06/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/6 VALERY ROBERT R 100000038B001 29 LITTLE POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210887 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/2 BRODIL BARRY W 0460071213007 30 HIGHLAND TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20210886 Date Issued: 07/02/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/2 PESA JOHN F JR 122000005033 39 FREEMAN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210885 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/1 MCCOSKER COLLEEN 044006320000 716 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210878 Date Issued: 07/01/2021

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

7/1 LAMMINEN SHAWN L 104000017A054 23 ANAWON ROAD $50.00

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $735.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 7 $735.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS



Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

BEATRICE AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210922 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/16 WATTS DAVID A 122000005045 22 

$60.00

Permit #: G20210918 Date Issued: 07/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PAPASODERO JAMES M

7/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011597 81 WOODY NOOK

$50.00

Permit #: G20210915 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

POWELL PHILIP

7/14 HAYES LINDA J 0460070291504 15 TAYLOR AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210913 Date Issued: 07/14/2021

Contractor: POWELL PHILIP 617-686-6977 16 MYSTIC AVE 

MELROSE, MA 02176Tradesman: 

7/14 POWELL PHILIP J 045B000002079 29 ABINGTON AVENUE OTHER: HEATING STOVE

Permit #: G20210907 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

7/12 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001182 31 BEARBERRY PATH $50.00

Permit #: G20210906 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/12 ELLEN K WASSARMAN REVOCABLE TR077C122A02400OL 24 OLD LANGMORE WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210904 Date Issued: 07/12/2021

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

7/12 RODERIGUES CHARLENE A 013000032002 49 STANDISH AVENUE $50.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

HIGHLAND TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20210901 Date Issued: 07/09/2021

7/9 KVW-TGW LLC 0460071213006 30 



7/16

508-224-6536

$50.00

Permit #: G20210939 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/20 SMITH ALAN D 050001074000 137 SHORE DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210938 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/20 PATRICIA M CANNIFF REVOC TRUST048000025000 256 BARTLETT ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210937 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

781-585-2246

7/20 LIFTON JAMES 046000021004 15 HARBOR SEAL WAY

Permit #: G20210932 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: WRIGHTINGTON'S GAS INC. 781-585-2246 PO BOX 259 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WRIGHTINGTON KEVIN

7/19 SUSAN ZAGAMI DUFFY TRUST082000012030 55 R HAYDEN HOLLOW $50.00

Permit #: G20210930 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/19 5 KARLE PLACE 036000013M000 5 KARLE PLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20210928 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/19 OSBORNE JUSTIN S 048000043C051 14 KENNEDY PARKWAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210925 Date Issued: 07/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/19 BATES JOSEPH 043000C013000 26 DRIFTWOOD LANE $50.00

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

ADAMS MICHAEL 077F261A01800JW 18 JAMISON WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210923 Date Issued: 07/16/2021



7/20

DUNLAP PAUL

$50.00

Permit #: G20210949 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/21 138 MICAJAH POND RD RL EST TR090000037A005 138 MICAJAH POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210948 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/21 SALLAWAY SALLY A 069000088012 46 HERRING WAY

$50.00

Permit #: G20210947 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/21 IVAS DONALD J 042000032000A 46 CLIFFORD ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210946 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/21 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 12 CHARLES WAY

$60.00

Permit #: G20210945 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

7/21 MCCONNELL THOMAS O 037000003B001 84 WARREN AVENUE OTHER FIRE PIT

Permit #: G20210944 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/21 ALLEN BRIAN T 048049162000 25 WINSLOW AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210941 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/20 PATRICIA A TARANTINO TRUST025000027017 2 OVERLOOK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210940 Date Issued: 07/20/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

HAMLET MELISSA G 057000030005 148 HERRING POND ROAD $50.00



7/21

Permit #: G20210968 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: AFFORDABLE HEATING & AC LLC781-293-1000 21 CHESTNUT RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-3323Tradesman: NORTON ROBERT E

7/26 FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE 2 REALTY TR056064001002 2 FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210967 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: AFFORDABLE HEATING & AC LLC781-293-1000 21 CHESTNUT RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-3323Tradesman: NORTON ROBERT E

7/26 SPRING RONALD B 056064001007 7 FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210963 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: AFFORDABLE HEATING & AC LLC781-293-1000 21 CHESTNUT RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-3323Tradesman: NORTON ROBERT E

7/26 SWAN REVOABLE LIVING TRUST056064001006 6 FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210962 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/26 YOUNG JOSEPH R 106000001195 7 PIMENTAL WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210960 Date Issued: 07/26/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

7/26 ANGELOVICH GEORGE C 078C227A07600CH 76 CONIFER HILL $50.00

Permit #: G20210959 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/23 DAPITO VIVENCIO P 048000044000 70 BARTLETT ROAD -

Permit #: G20210951 Date Issued: 07/22/2021

Contractor: MASS STATE PLUMBING 781-635-7338 37 ANTHONY 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EDGERLY JASON L

7/22 BROWN ROBERT J 011000021000Z 35 ALDEN STREET $70.00

Permit #: G20210950 Date Issued: 07/21/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

REID KENNETH W 098000103014Z 3 VERONICA ROAD $50.00



7/27

Permit #: G20210988 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/28 WHITE JOAN M 078B150A02700AB 27 ABERDEEN $50.00

Permit #: G20210986 Date Issued: 07/28/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/28 LARSEN DONALD F 077C083A02400MC 24 MARTIN CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210984 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/27 KVICALA ALBERT J 078D000016626 6 LOOKING GLASS $50.00

Permit #: G20210983 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/27 HOLZWORTH LAURIE W 122010P1188000 62 DICKSON DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210982 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/27 BARNES PAUL W 078D000016337 12 CROOKEDWALK $50.00

Permit #: G20210975 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/27 MITCHELL H TRACY 045A000071004 26 AVENUE B $50.00

Permit #: G20210974 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/27 SEACONNET REALTY CORP 045000039065Z 1 SYCAMORE TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20210972 Date Issued: 07/27/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

ROBERT J SIMCIK TRUST 121000006214 18 GREAT WIND DRIVE OTHER: GENERATOR $50.00



7/29

54

1

161

733Total Count $70,004,063 $628,614.30

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $35.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 54 $2,755.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $18,255.00

Permit #: P20210770 Date Issued: 07/23/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $2,720.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/23 DAPITO VIVENCIO P 048000044000 70 BARTLETT ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20211002 Date Issued: 07/30/2021

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

7/30 37 SPOONER STREET REALTY TRUST001000009K001 37 SPOONER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210998 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

7/29 CHOATE JONATHAN S 090000008037 25 WOODBINE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210997 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

7/29 WARREN AVENUE PLYMOUTH RLTY TR039000005C000 124 WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210996 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

7/29 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 69 PINEHURST DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210995 Date Issued: 07/29/2021

Contractor: ARPIN PLUMBING CORPORATION774-406-1390 29 ALVIN CIRCLE 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: ARPIN BARRY J

7/29 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008020 82 STONE GATE DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: OSTERMAN GAS 800-698-3131 42 FIRST STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: LEONARD, ERIC H.

MCGAHAN ANTHONY R 108000010095 61 PETER ROAD OTHER : OUTDOOR FIREPIT ; U/G LINE TO 

EXISTING FIREPLACE

$60.00

Permit #: G20210994 Date Issued: 07/29/2021


